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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT

Complete set includes press-in coupler with 1" riser outlets, ring
and latch with nuts and bolts. Fast-drain gaskets are standard
in 3" and 4".  Optional gaskets are available, see Parts Section.
(2" supplied with M Gaskets).

  Part number             Size

  1-2-1 P w/8-2SG ........................... 2" ........................ $  26.48
  1-3-1 P w/8-3SG ........................... 3" ........................ 29.48
  1-4-1 P w/8-4uSG ........................ 4" ........................ 38.56

  coupler only with Gasket
    List

Part number Weight Size    Price ea.

1-2-1 P .................... 1.0 lbs ...................... 2" ............. $ 20.30
1-3-1 P .................... 1.4 lbs ...................... 3" ................ 22.78
1-4-1 P .................... 2.4 lbs ...................... 4" ................ 29.55

Complete coupler set includes weld-on coupler with one-inch
riser outlet, gasket and ring and latch with nuts and bolts.
Fast drain gaskets are standard.  Other gaskets are available,
see Parts Section.

    List
Part number Outlet Size Price ea.

1-3-1WO w/8-3SG ……… 1"  …… .......... 3" .............. $ 25.52
1-4-1WO w/8-4uSG ……  1"  …… .......... 4" ..............    32.84

coupler only with Gasket
    List

Part number  Outlet Size Weight Price ea.

1-3-1WO ................ 1" ..................... 3" ................ 1.2 lbs ......... $ 19.34
1-4-1WO ................ 1" ..................... 4" ................ 1.8 lbs ............ 23.83

ring and Latch Assembly with nut and Bolt
ring and Latch Assembly for Automatic Lateral operation only
 (Hand Line)

Part number Weight Size Price ea.

8-2 SG .....................0.4 lbs ..................... 2" ............. $ 6.18
8-3 SG .....................0.5 lbs ..................... 3" ............. 6.70
8-4uSG ...................0.9 lbs ..................... 4" ............. 9.01

ring and Latch Assembly for Positive Latch operation only
 (Solid Set & Fittings)

List
Part number Weight Size  Price ea.

8-2 cX .....................0.4 lbs ..................... 2" ............. $ 5.72
8-3 cX .....................0.5 lbs ..................... 3" ............. 6.26
8-4ucX ...................0.9 lbs ..................... 4" ............. 8.56

PreSS-in KnOB STYLe ALuMinuM LATerAL cOuPLer SeT

WeLD-On KnOB STYLe ALuMinuM LATerAL cOuPLer SeT

List
Price ea.

List
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT
Standard end Plug with Positive Latch and Spring

Part number Weight Size Price ea.
5-2 cX ................... 0.8 lbs. ...................... 2" ........... $  18.30
5-3 cX ................... 1.3 lbs. ...................... 3" ........... 19.28
5-4 cX ................... 1.8 lbs. ...................... 4" ........... 22.50

end Plugs for 3" and 4" Bolt-on couplers
5-3 cS ................... 1.3 lbs. ...................... 3" ........... 18.82
5-4 cS ................... 1.8 lbs. ...................... 4" ........... 22.50

reversible Field Tees

Part number Weight Size Price ea.
2-2 MXFr ............. 2.8 lbs. ...................... 2" ........... $  66.82
2-3 MXFr ............. 3.8 lbs. ...................... 3" ........... 77.27
2-4 MXFr ............. 5.0 lbs. ...................... 4" ........... 89.20

reversible Field elbows 90°
To order 45° elbows, add "45°" to part number.

Part number Weight Size Price ea. Price ea.
3-2 MXFr ........... 2.1 lbs. ......... 2" ..... $ 57.50 $  41.53
3-3 MXFr ........... 2.8 lbs. ......... 3" ..... 69.09 53.13
3-4 MXFr ........... 4.1 lbs. ......... 4" ..... 87.84 71.88

Field reducer Male x Female
Other sizes available upon request.

Part number Weight Size
4-3-2 Fc* ............. 1.6 lbs. ............. 3" M x 2" F ...... $  59.63

4-4-2 Fc ............. 2.8 lbs. ............. 4" M x 2" F ...... 62.19

4-4-3 Fc* ............. 2.3 lbs. ............. 4" M x 3" F ...... 72.99

Fabricated end Tees
In-Line Tees and other sizes available upon request.

Description           List Price       Description  List Price
 1    2    3          Wgt.           ea.        1    2    3          Wgt.       ea.
2Fx2Fx2M … 2.6 lbs. … $ 67.10       4Fx4Fx4M … 6.4 lbs. …$ 82.96

2Fx2Fx3M … 2.8 lbs. …    68.38       4Fx4Fx5M … 7.3 lbs. …   91.25

3Fx3Fx3M … 3.5 lbs. …    73.30       4Fx4Fx6M … 8.6 lbs. …  144.24

3Fx3Fx4M … 4.9 lbs. …    75.08

KnOB cOuPLer FieLD reDucerS, FABricATeD enD TeeS

*no outlet

List

List

90° List

List
Price ea.

KnOB cOuPLer FieLD TeeS AnD eLBOWS

45° List

F 1
M 3

F 2
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT
DOuBLe enD FieLD FiTTinGS FOr KnOB cOuPLerS

BOLT-On AnD DOuBLe enD cOuPLerS

90° List45° List

Field Tees
One-inch outlet on field tee standard.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

2-2 FC .................... 2.1 lbs. ..................... 2" ........... $  75.11
2-3 FC .................... 2.3 lbs. ..................... 3" ........... 83.41
2-4 FC .................... 4.2 lbs. ..................... 4" ........... 107.44

Field elbows 90˚
To order 45˚ elbows, add — "45˚" to part number.

Part number Weight  Size Price ea. Price ea.

3-2 Fc .............. 1.6 lbs. ......... 2" ........ $  70.23 $  54.89
3-3 Fc .............. 2.6 lbs. ......... 3" ........ 88.64 72.67
3-4 Fc .............. 3.1 lbs. ......... 4" ........ 102.73 86.76

reducing couplers
One-inch outlet on field reducers standard through 5".
Other sizes available upon request.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

4-3-2 c ..................... 2.1 lbs. ................. 3" x 2" ...... $  51.93
4-4-2 c ..................... 2.3 lbs. ................. 4" x 2" ...... 56.48
4-4-3 c ..................... 2.6 lbs. ................. 4" x 3" ...... 63.64

Bolt-On Lateral coupler
Coupler includes Lateral Line Gasket and Chevron Gasket for
bolt-on end and "C" series half clamp with nuts and bolts. One-inch
riser outlet standard.

Part number Weight  Size  List Price ea.
1-2-1 S ................... 1.4 lbs. ..................... 2" .......... $  25.74
1-3-1 S ................... 1.8 lbs. ..................... 3" .......... 33.86
1-4-1 S ................... 2.5 lbs. ..................... 4" .......... 41.36

For larger sizes, see Mainline Section.

Double end Lateral coupler
Coupler includes Lateral Line Gaskets and one-inch riser outlet.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-2-1 c ..................... 1.5 lbs. ..................... 2" .......... $  27.96
1-3-1 c ..................... 1.9 lbs. ..................... 3" .......... 37.50
1-4-1 c ..................... 2.3 lbs. ..................... 4" .......... 45.46
For larger sizes, see Mainline Section.
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT

nOTe:  recommended for solid-set
application only. use PSS coupler for
handmove applications.

Complete set includes press-in coupler, ring and latch with nut, bolt and
spacer washer. 3/4" riser outlet is standard. 1" riser outlet optional on 3"
size only. Non-drain gasket is standard. Other gaskets available,see Parts
Section.
nOTe:  PHS couplers have internal stop.  use PSS couplers if internal
stop is not required.

Part number Size    Outlet Size  List Price ea

1-2-3/4 PHS w/8-2 HS ............ 2" ........... 3/4" ........ $  25.03
1-3-3/4 PHS w/8-3 HS ............ 3" ........... 3/4" ........ 28.64
1-3-1 PHS w/8-3 HS ............... 3" ............. 1" ......... 28.64

coupler only with Gasket

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-2-3/4 PHS ...................... 1.0 lbs. ........ 2" .......... $  19.92
1-3-3/4 PHS ...................... 1.6 lbs. ........ 3" .......... 22.71
1-3-1 PHS ...................... 1.6 lbs. ........ 3" .......... 22.71

Complete set includes weld-on coupler, ring and latch with nut, bolt and
spacer washer. 3/4" riser outlet is standard. 1" riser outlet optional on 3"
size only. Non-drain gasket is standard. Other gaskets available, see Parts
Section.
nOTe:  WHS couplers have internal stop.  use WSS couplers if
internal stop is not required.

Part number        Size   Outlet Size    List Price ea.

1-3-3/4 WHS w/8-3 HS …………  3"……… 3/4"…… $  27.18
1-3-1 WHS w/8-3 HS …………… 3"………   1" ……     27.18

coupler only with Gasket

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-3-3/4 WHS .......................... 1.6 lbs. ........ 3" ........... $ 21.25
1-3-1 WHS ............................. 1.6 lbs. ........ 3" ........... 21.25

  ring and Latch Assembly with nut and Bolt

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
(1/4" thick latch)
8-2 HS ................................... 0.4 lbs. ........ 2" ........... $  5.11
8-3 HS ................................... 0.5 lbs. ........ 3" ........... 5.93

PreSS-in SHOrT HOOK ALuMinuM cOuPLerS W/STOPS

sHoRt HooK CoUPLeR enD PLUGs — Use 5-2 SS or 5-3 SS (See next page)

WeLD-On SHOrT HOOK ALuMinuM cOuPLerS W/STOPS

nOTe:  recommended for solid-set
application only. use PSS coupler for
handmove applications.
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT
PreSS-in SHOrT HOOK ALuMinuM cOuPLerS W/O STOPS

WeLD-On SHOrT HOOK ALuMinuM cOuPLerS W/O STOPS

Complete set includes press-in PSS coupler without stop. Includes
ring and latch with spring, nut and bolt. 1" riser outlet is optional on
3" size only. Non-drain gasket is standard.
Other gaskets are available, see Parts section.
nOTe:  PSS couplers do nOT have internal stop.  use PHS coupler
if internal stops are required.

Part number                Outlet Size        Size   List Price ea.

1-2-3/4 PSS w/8-2SS-SP …………3/4" ……… 2"……   $ 26.59
1-3-3/4 PSS w/8-3SS-SP …………3/4" ……… 3"……      29.78
1-3-1 PSS w/8-3SS-SP …………  1"………   3"……      29.78

coupler only with Gasket

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
1-2-3/4 PSS ............ 1.0 lbs .................. 2" ............... $ 20.03
1-3-3/4 PSS ........... 1.4 lbs. ................. 3" ............... 22.64
1-3-1 PSS .............. 1.4 lbs. ................. 3" ............... 22.64

Complete set includes weld-on WSS coupler without stop. Includes
ring and latch with spring, nut and bolt. 1" riser outlet is optional on
3" size only. Non-drain gasket is standard.
Other gaskets are available, see Parts section.
nOTe:  WSS couplers do nOT have internal stop.  use WHS
coupler if internal stops are required.

Part number                Outlet Size        Size   List Price ea.
1-3-3/4 WSS w/8-3SS-SP …………3/4" ……… 3"……  $  28.30
1-3-1 WSS w/8-3SS-SP …………  1"………   3"……      28.30

coupler only with Gasket

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
1-3-3/4 WSS ........... 1.4 lbs. ................ 3" ................ $ 21.16
1-3-1 WSS .............. 1.4 lbs. ................ 3" ................ 21.16

ring and Latch Assembly with nut and Bolt

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
no Spring (1/4" thick latch)
8-2 SS ................................... 0.4 lbs. ................ 2" ................. $  5.39
8-3 SS ................................... 0.5 lbs. ................ 3" ................. 6.11
With Spring (1/4" thick latch)
8-2 SS-SP ............................. 0.4 lbs. ................ 2" ................. $  6.56
8-3 SS-SP ............................. 0.5 lbs. ................ 3" ................. 7.14

Short Hook coupler end Plug with Spring

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
5-2 SS .................................. 0.8 lbs. ................. 2" .................. $  18.30
5-3 SS .................................. 1.3 lbs. ................. 3" .................. 19.26
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT
LOnG HOOK ALuMinuM cOuPLer SeTS

Complete set includes press-in coupler, ring and latch with nut, bolt and
spacer washer. 1" riser outlet and fast-drain gasket standard on 3" and 4"
size only.  3/4" outlet and slow-drain gasket standard on 2" size.
Other gaskets available,see Parts Section.

        Part number Size            List Price ea.

       1-2-3/4 PHL w/8-2 HL ............. 2" ........................  $  25.74

       1-3-1 PHL w/8-3 HL ............. 3" ........................ 29.60

       1-4-1 PHL w/8-4uHL ............. 4" ........................ 38.24

coupler only with Gasket

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-2-3/4 PHL ................. 1.0 lbs. ............... 2" ............... $  19.89

1-3-1 PHL .................... 1.8 lbs. ............... 3" ............... 23.01

1-4-1 PHL .................... 2.5 lbs. ............... 4" ............... 29.55

ring & Latch with nut, Bolt, Spacer Washer

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

8-2 HL ........................................ 0.6 lbs. ............... 2" .............. $  5.85

8-3 HL ........................................ 0.7 lbs. ............... 3" .............. 6.59

8-4 uHL ..................................... 1.1 lbs. ............... 4" .............. 8.69

Long Hook coupler end Plug with Spring

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

5-2 G .......................................... 0.9 lbs. ............... 2" .............. $ 18.30

Note:  For 3" size see 5-3 HU below

5-4 G .......................................... 2.1 lbs. ............... 4" .............. 22.50

universal Hook Style end Plug

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

5-3 Hu ........................................ 1.4 lbs. ............... 3" .............. $ 18.86
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT

Complete set includes weld-on coupler with 3/4" riser outlet,
gasket and assembled spring-loaded weld-on latch pad or
ring & latch.
Non-drain chevron style gasket is standard.

Part number Size List Price ea.

rFr 300 W (Includes RFR PAD) ......... 3" .................... $ 22.13
rFr 300 W w/8-3rHuS ................... 3" .................... 23.19

rFr 300 WG .................................... 3" .................... $ 17.39

Complete set includes press-in coupler with 3/4" steel riser outlet,
gasket and assembled spring-loaded weld-on latch pad or
ring & latch.
Non-drain chevron style gasket is standard.

Part number Size          List Price ea.

1-3-3/4 uP w/rFr PAD .................. 3" ..................... $ 23.54
1-3-3/4 uP w/8-3rHuS ................... 3" ..................... 24.60

1-3-3/4 uP ....................................... 3" ..................... $ 18.80

universal Male end

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

RFR PAD (Weld-On) .............. 0.6 lbs. .................. 3" ............... $  4.74

8-3rHuS (Bolt-On R&L) ......... 0.7 lbs. .................. 3" ............... $  5.80

WeLD-On uniVerSAL HOOK STYLe cOuPLer SeT

end Plug ……… see page 6

PreSS-in uniVerSAL HOOK STYLe cOuPLer SeT

RFR PAD

8-3RHUS

8-3RHUS

RFR PAD

8-3RHUS
w/Spring

RFR PAD
w/Spring

coupler only with Gasket

coupler only with Gasket

Gaskets  ……… see Parts Section
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT

Complete coupler set includes weld-on coupler with 1" steel riser outlet,
gasket and bolt-on male end.  Non-drain chevron style gasket is standard.

Part number Outlet Size Size List Price ea.

PLcr 300 W ............ 1" ....................... 3" ................ $ 19.15

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

PLcr 300 WG ......1.4 lbs. ................... 3" ................ $ 14.55

Complete coupler set includes press-in coupler, gasket and bolt-on male end.
1" steel riser outlet and non-drain chevron style gaskets are standard.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

PLCR 200 .................. 2.0 lbs. ............. 2". .............. $  29.88
PLCR 300 .................. 3.0 lbs. .............. 3" .............. 22.03
PLCR 400 .................. 4.0 lbs. .............. 4" .............. 34.41

PLCR 200 G .............. 1.7 lbs. .............. 2" .............. $ 21.68
PLCR 300 G .............. 2.6 lbs. .............. 3" .............. 17.43
PLCR 400 G .............. 3.5 lbs. .............. 4" .............. 23.53

Nut and bolt included.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

PLML 200 .................. 0.3 lbs. .............. 2" ................ $ 8.19
PLML 300 .................. 0.4 lbs. .............. 3" ................ 4.61
PLML 400 .................. 0.5 lbs. .............. 4" ................ 10.88

Drop-Lock end Plug

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1710-1 ....................... 0.5 lbs. ...............2" ............. $  21.35
1711-1 ....................... 0.8 lbs. ...............3" ............. 16.71
1994-1 ........................ 1.8 lbs. ...............4" ............. 36.75

WeLD-On ALuMinuM DrOP-LOcK cOuPLer SeTS

PreSS-in ALuMinuM DrOP-LOcK cOuPLer SeTS

    Drop-Lock Male end

coupler only with Gasket

coupler only with Gasket

Gaskets  ……… see Parts Section
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT

reversible Field Tees
For PHL Long Hook couplings and PHS Short Hook couplings.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

2-2 MXFr-HS ....................... 2.8 lbs. .............. 2" ................... $  66.82

2-3 MXFr-HS ....................... 3.8 lbs. .............. 3" ................... 77.27

2-4 MXFr-HS ....................... 5.1 lbs. .............. 4" ................... 89.21

reversible Field elbows 90°

For PHL Long Hook couplings and PHS Short Hook couplings.
To order 45° elbow, add "45°" to part number.

Part number Weight Size Price ea. Price ea.

3-2 MXFr-HS ....... 2.1 lbs. ........... 2" ..... $  57.50 $  41.53

3-3 MXFr-HS ....... 2.9 lbs. ........... 3" ..... 69.09 53.13

3-4 MXFr-HS ....... 4.1 lbs. ........... 4" ..... 87.84 71.88

Short Hook Field reducers — Male by Female

For PHS Short Hook couplings.
Other sizes available upon request.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

4-3-2 Fc-HS ............. 2.2 lbs. ......... 3M x 2F ............. $  59.66

4-4-3 Fc-HS ............. 3.3 lbs. ......... 4M x 3F ............. 72.96

4-4-2 Fc-HS ............. 2.3 lbs. ......... 4M x 2F ............. 75.80

Short Hook Fabricated end Tees
For PHS Short Hook couplings.
Other sizes available upon request.

Description Weight         List Price ea.
1      2      3

2Fx2Fx2M-HS …………    2.7 lbs. ………………… $ 76.31

2Fx2Fx3M-HS …………  2.9 lbs. ………………… 77.84

3Fx3Fx3M-HS …………    4.1 lbs. …………………     83.24

ReDUCeRs AnD enD tees FoR sHoRt HooK CoUPLeRs

HOOK cOuPLer FieLD TeeS, eLBOWS

 45° List     90° List

F 1

M 3

F 2
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HAnD-MOVe/SOLiD-SeT
ReDUCeRs AnD enD tees FoR LonG HooK CoUPLeRs

Long Hook Field reducers — Male by Female

For PHL Long Hook couplers.
Other sizes available upon request.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

4-3-2 Fc-HL ............... 2.4 lbs. ................ 3M x 2F ........... $  59.66

4-4-3 Fc-HL ............... 3.4 lbs. ................ 4M x 3F ........... 72.96

4-5-4 Fc-HL ............... 4.3 lbs. ................ 5M x 4F ........... 89.09

Long Hook Fabricated end Tees
For use with PHL Long Hook couplers.
Other sizes available upon request.

Description Weight List Price ea.

 1    2    3

2Fx2Fx2M-HL ............ 2.6 lbs. ....................................... $  76.31

3Fx3Fx3M-HL ............ 3.9 lbs. ....................................... 83.24

3Fx3Fx4M-HL ............ 5.8 lbs. ....................................... 85.57

4Fx4Fx4M-HL ............ 7.0 lbs. ....................................... 91.42

Includes single 1" outlet Clamp set, "O" ring gasket, two nuts and bolts
and stabilizer foot.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

sCR 300 ..................... 2.0 lbs. .................... 3" .............. $  10.33
sCR 400 ..................... 2.5 lbs. .................... 4" .............. 11.04

Aluminum flat bar, 18" length, for mounting to coupler apron
(nuts and bolts included)

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
9648 .............................. 10 oz. ..................... 2" .............. $  5.68
9649 .............................. 10 oz. ..................... 3" .............. 5.68
9650 .............................. 10 oz. ..................... 4" .............. 5.68

cenTer riSer OuTLeT WiTH STABiLiZer

ALuMinuM STABiLiZer BAr FOr cOuPLerS

F 1

M 3

F 2

5" and larger, see Mainline Section.



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG 11

05/07

MAinLine

Standard coupler set includes MP series press-in
coupler with Mainline Slow Drain Gasket,
aluminum reinforcing band (5" & 6" only), ring and
latch with nuts and bolts.  Other gaskets available,
see Parts Section.  Optional HT series is rated for
150 PSI maximum operating pressure.  (Double
reinforcing bands standard on HT series only.)

Part number              Size          List Price ea.
1-4 MP 8-4ucX …………… 4" …………… $  32.84
1-5 MP 8-5uDX …………… 5" ……………     43.35
1-6 MP 8-6uDX …………… 6" ……………     53.18
1-5 MP HT 8-5uDX……….. 5" ……………     52.79
1-6 MP HT 8-6uDX……….. 6" ……………     61.93

coupler only with Gasket and reinforcing Band

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
1-4 MP .................... 2.4 lbs. .............. 4" ....................... $  24.32
1-5 MP .................... 2.8 lbs. .............. 5" ....................... 32.61
1-6 MP .................... 3.4 lbs. .............. 6" ....................... 39.66
1-5 MP HT ............... 2.8 lbs. .............. 5" ....................... 42.05
1-6 MP HT ............... 3.4 lbs. .............. 6" ....................... 48.41

ring and Latch with nuts and Bolts for
Knob Series Mainline

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.
8-4ucX .................. 1.0 lbs. .............. 4" ....................... $  8.52

8-5uDX .................. 1.6 lbs. .............. 5" ....................... 10.74
8-6uDX .................. 1.8 lbs. .............. 6" ....................... 13.52

8-7 Se .................... 5.1 lbs. .............. 7" ....................... 25.28
8-8 SF .................... 5.9 lbs. .............. 8" ....................... 30.63

Pressure Limit:  7" and 8" ring and latch listed above
are limited to 75 psi maximum operating pressure.  Use
weld-on male ends for operating pressures between 75 psi
and 125 psi on 7" and 8" Mainline fittings.

MAinLine KnOB STYLe PreSS-in ALuMinuM
CoUPLeR set
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Knob Style Set

Complete coupler set includes weld-on female coupler
with Mainline Slow Drain gasket and bolt-on knob style
ring and latch.

Part number       Weight          List Price ea.

1-4-1 WO w/8-4ucX…………… 2.8 lb. ……………  $ 32.33
1-5 WO w/8-5 uDX………………   3.2 lb. ……………… 38.24
1-6 WO w/8-6 uDX………………   3.9 lb. ……………… 48.07
Note:  4" size only has entrance apron and 1" outlet.

Weld-On couplers Only (Rings & Latches-see above)

Part number Weight List Price ea.

1-4-1 WO (1" Outlet) ................... 1.8 lbs. ................... $  23.81
1-5-1 WO (1" Outlet) .................... 2.1 lbs. ................... 52.50
1-5 WO     (No Outlet) .................. 1.6 lbs. ................... 27.50
1-6 WO     (No Outlet) .................. 2.1 lbs. ................... 34.55

Complete coupler set includes coupler, Mainline Slow
Drain Gasket,  weld-on male end with latch, nut and bolt.

Description Part no. Weight Size List Price ea.

coupler Set 1-7 WO 8-7 WM ............................ 7" .......... $  75.00
coupler only 1-7 WO ................ 2.9 lbs. ............ 7" .......... 48.30
Male end 8-7 WM................ 3.1 lbs. ............ 7" .......... 26.70

Hook Style Set

Complete coupler set includes coupler, gasket, weld-on male end with
hook, nut and bolt.  This hook style coupler is designed to work with knob
style systems.  All field tees, elbows and reducers will work in line in a
knob style system.

Description Part no. Weight Size List Price ea.

coupler Set 1-8 WO 8-8 WM ........................... 8" ........... $  87.78
coupler only 1-8 WO ............... 4.4 lbs. ............ 8" ........... 54.77
Male end 8-8 WM............... 4.1 lbs. ............ 8" ........... 33.01

Mainline end Plugs with Postive Latches

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

5-4 cX ................. 1.8 lbs. ................. 4" .................... $  24.26

5-5 DX ................. 2.3 lbs. ................. 5" .................... 31.53

5-6 DX ................. 3.0 lbs. ................. 6" .................... 35.34

MAinLine WeLD-On ALuMinuM cOuPLer SeTS
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MAinLine
High Pressure Mainline end Plugs
Note:  Cannot be inserted directly into double end tee valves.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

*5-3 H .......................... 1.6 lbs. ................. 3" ........... $ 37.50
*5-4 H ......................... 2.5 lbs. ................. 4" ........... 41.53
*5-5 H ......................... 3.1 lbs. ................. 5" ........... 50.28
*5-6 H ......................... 3.8 lbs. ................. 6" ........... 57.10
5-7 H ......................... 7.6 lbs. ................. 7" ........... 72.33
5-8 H ........................ 10.5 lbs. ................ 8" ........... 87.22

* have Spring-Loaded Latches

Double end Mainline Aluminum couplers
Use standard ring and latch or weld-on male ends, not included
in price of coupler.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-3 Mc ..................... 2.0 lbs. ................. 3" ........... $  31.02
1-4 Mc ..................... 2.2 lbs. ................. 4" ........... 38.69
1-5 Mc ..................... 3.2 lbs. ................. 5" ........... 50.17
1-6 Mc ..................... 3.9 lbs. ................. 6" ........... 69.49
1-7 Mc ..................... 5.8 lbs. ................. 7" ........... 83.92
1-8 Mc ..................... 9.0 lbs. ................. 8" ...........       100.17

*8" coupler has Hook Fitting

Double end Mainline couplers with 1" Outlets
1-4-1c ....................... 2.3 lbs. ................. 4" ........... 45.46
1-5-1c ....................... 3.5 lbs. ................. 5" ........... 57.96

1-6-1c ....................... 4.1 lbs. ................. 6" ........... 77.61

reversible Field Tees—Male by Female

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

2-4 MXFr .................. 5.0 lbs. .................. 4" ........... $  89.21
2-5 MXFr ................ 11.9 lbs. .................. 5" ........... 126.48
2-6 MXFr ................ 14.0 lbs. .................. 6" ........... 157.73

Standard Field Tees—Female by Female by
Female

 Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

2-4 Fc ....................... 4.2 lbs. ................. 4" ........... $  107.44
2-5 Fc ....................... 6.6 lbs. ................. 5" ........... 134.09
2-6 Fc ....................... 9.1 lbs. ................. 6" ........... 176.19

MAinLine  KnOB cOuPLer FieLD FiTTinGS
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MAinLine
MAinLine  KnOB cOuPLer FieLD FiTTinGS (cont.)

reversible Field elbows 90°— Male by Female

To order 45° elbows, add "45°" to part number.

Part number Weight           Size       Price ea. Price ea.

3-4 MXFr .......... 4.1 lbs. ............. 4" .................$  88.30 $  71.88

3-5 MXFr .......... 6.9 lbs. ............. 5" ................. 117.96 101.99

3-6 MXFr .......... 9.1 lbs. ............. 6" ................. 140.68 124.72

High Pressure reversible Field elbows 90°
— Male by Female

Standard 5" and 6" elbow castings that have a 3-1/2" extension welded
into the male end.  This extension slides inside of the press neck on 5"
and 6" mainline fittings and keeps the elbow from raising up under high
pressure.

To order 45° elbows, add "45°" to part number.

Part number Weight Size Price ea. Price ea.

3-5 MXFrHP ..... 6.9 lbs. ............. 5" ............... $160.28 $144.32

3-6 MXFrHP ..... 9.1 lbs. ............. 6" ............... 194.83 178.86

Field elbows 90°— Female by Female

To order 45° elbows, add  "45°" to part number.
No 1" outlet on 45° elbow.

Part number Weight Size Price ea. Price ea.

3-4 Fc ................. 3.1 lbs. ........... 4" ............... $  102.73 $  86.76

3-5 Fc ................. 5.1 lbs. ........... 5" ............... 136.59 120.63

3-6 Fc ................. 7.5 lbs. ........... 6" ............... 168.47 152.50

3-7 Fc (no 1" outlet) 8.0 lbs. ........... 7" ............... 206.99 191.02

3-8 Fc (no 1" outlet) 11.0 lbs. .......... 8" ............... 244.49 228.52

45° List          90° List

45° List          90° List

45° List          90° List
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Field reducers— Male by Female
Other sizes available upon request.

Part number   Weight     Size         List Price ea.

4-5-3 Fc (1" outlet)…   3.3 lbs. ……… 5" M x 3" F ……………… $  84.43
4-5-4 Fc ………… 2.8 lbs. ……… 5" M x 4" F ………………     89.21
4-6-4 Fc (1" outlet)… 4.8 lbs. ……… 6" M x 4" F ………………     97.27
4-6-5 Fc ………… 4.9 lbs. ……… 6" M x 5" F ………………   109.77
4-7-6 Fc ………… 6.1 lbs. ……… 7" M x 6" F ………………   139.07
4-8-6 Fc ………… 7.5 lbs. ……… 8" M x 6" F ………………   182.57
4-8-7 Fc ………… 7.4 lbs. ……… 8" M x 7" F ………………   192.33

Field reducers — Female by Female
Other sizes available upon request.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

4-5-4 c ................. 3.8 lbs. ............... 5" x 4" ......................... $  72.67
4-6-4 c (no 1" outlet)     4.2 lbs ................ 6" x 4" ......................... 117.10
4-6-5 c (no 1" outlet)       5.2 lbs. ............... 6" x 5" ......................... 119.66
4-7-6 c (no 1" outlet)       5.6 lbs. ............... 7" x 6" ......................... 156.36

4-8-7 c (no 1" outlet)       8.2 lbs. ............... 8" x 7" ......................... 191.25

Fabricated end Tees
In-Line Tees and other sizes available upon request.

Description            List Price
              Wgt.                    ea.

1     2     3

4Fx4Fx5M ……………… 7.3 lbs. …………… $ 91.25

4Fx4Fx6M ……………… 8.6 lbs. ……………   139.32

5Fx5Fx5M ……………… 7.3 lbs. ……………   138.18
5Fx5Fx6M ……………… 7.7 lbs. ……………   142.62
6Fx6Fx6M ……………… 8.8 lbs. ……………   151.59

6Fx6Fx8M ………………14.5 lbs. ……………  207.73
7Fx7Fx7M ………………12.5 lbs. ……………  223.98
8Fx8Fx8M ………………19.0 lbs. ……………  259.55

Bolt-On repair couplers
Coupler includes Gasket and Clamp with nuts and bolts.
One-inch riser outlet standard.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-4-1 S ................. 2.5 lbs. .................. 4" ................................. $ 41.36
1-5-1 S ................. 3.9 lbs. .................. 5" ................................. 63.98
1-6-1 S ................. 5.7 lbs. .................. 6" ................................. 76.14

MAinLine  KnOB cOuPLer FieLD FiTTinGS (cont.)

F 1
M 3

F 2
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Complete coupler set includes weld-on coupler with
Mainline Slow Drain Gasket, ring lock and weld-on
male end.  Other gaskets available.

Part number            Size         List Price ea.

1-6 r ............................ 6" .................... $  57.61

1-8 r ............................ 8" .................... 70.14

1-10 r ............................ 10" .................... 87.61

Weld-On Female end Only with  Gasket

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-6 rF ...................... 2.4 lbs. .................... 6" .................. $  25.97
1-8 rF ...................... 3.4 lbs. .................... 8" .................. 32.81
1-10 rF .................... 4.1 lbs. ................... 10" ................. 41.27

Weld-On Male end Only

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-6 rM ..................... 1.3 lbs. .................... 6" .................. $  17.22
1-8 rM ..................... 1.9 lbs. .................... 8" .................. 21.76
1-10 rM ................... 2.6 lbs. ................... 10" ................. 27.09

ring Lock Only

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

1-6 rL ...................... 2.2 lbs. .................... 6" .................. $  14.42
1-8 rL ...................... 2.6 lbs. .................... 8" .................. 15.57
1-10 rL .................... 3.3 lbs. ................... 10" ................. 19.25

For use with 6-8-10"  ring lock couplers, tees, elbows,
reducers and valves.

MAinLine rinG LOcK ALuMinuM cOuPLerS (cont.)
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MAinLine
MAinLine rinG LOcK ALuMinuM FieLD FiTTinGS

ring Lock Field elbow 90˚ — Male by Female
45˚ elbows available on special order.

Part number             Weight    Size          List Price ea.

3-6 r  ……………………15.0 lbs. ……………… 6" …………  $ 119.09
3-8 r  ……………………18.5 lbs. ……………… 8" …………     147.43
3-10 r  …………………  26.0 lbs. ……………   10" …………     205.14
Ring Locks not included

ring Lock reducers — Male by Female

Part number             Weight    Size          List Price ea.

4-8-6r    8" to 6" ………  5.4 lbs. ……………  8" x 6" ………… $    94.59
4-10-8r   10" to 8"……    6.6 lbs. ……………10" x 8"…………     121.50
Ring Locks not included

ring Lock Fabricated Tees

Part number
           Weight    Size          List Price ea.

1     2    3
6Fx6Fx6M-r …………   9.7 lbs. ……………… 6" ………… $159.30

8Fx8Fx8M-r…………… 11.5 lbs. ……………… 8" …………   196.73

10Fx10Fx10M-r………  13.0 lbs. ……………   10" …………   258.74

Ring Locks not included

ring Lock end Plugs

Part number             Weight    Size          List Price ea.

5-6 r  ……………………  1.9 lbs. ……………… 6" ………… $  68.36

5-8 r  ……………………  2.8 lbs. ……………… 8" …………     81.10

510 R ……………………  3.2 lbs. ……………   10" …………   117.56

Ring Locks not included

Includes single 1" outlet Clamp set, "O" ring gasket and four nuts and bolts.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

13-5 ............................... 2.3 lbs. ........................ 5" ............ $  16.04

13-6 ............................... 2.7 lbs. ........................ 6" ............ 20.10

13-8 ............................... 3.5 lbs. ........................ 8" ............ 26.04

4" and smaller, see page 10 in Hand-Move/Solid-Set Section.

CenteR RIseR oUtLet

See Parts Section for Parts.



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG  18
05/07

MAinLinenotes



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG 19

05/07

VALVes

4"    Hydrant with 3" Female Thread

For use with buried Mainline and threaded Male Riser.  Inlet side is
threaded standard female pipe size.

Valve Thread
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-4 PT ...................... 4" ............. 3"F ............. 3.2 lbs. .........  $  48.24
7-4 PF ...................... 4" ............. 4"F ............. 5.0 lbs. ......... 55.40

4"    Press-in Hydrant

Hydrant may be pressed into 12 gauge or 14 gauge steel risers for welding
into buried steel Mainline.

Valve Press
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-4 P ........................ 4" ............. 4" ...............3.2 lbs ......... $  39.09

Factory charge for pressing hydrant into riser ………… $ 6.15

Aluminum Thread Adapter

Adapter may be welded to 7-4 P, 7-4 PT, 7-4 U or 7-4 UT hydrant to
convert hydrant to 4" female iron pipe thread on inlet side.

         Thread
Part number             Size  Weight          List Price ea.

7-4 FA …………………    4" F …………………1.4 lbs.……… $  28.52

Stamped Aluminum Saddle Valve Adapter

Part number  Size Weight List Price ea.

sVA 542 .......................... 5" .......................... .50 lbs. ............ $ 7.02
sVA 642 .......................... 6" .......................... .50 lbs. ............  7.02
sVA 742 .......................... 7" .......................... .50 lbs. ............  7.02
sVA 842 .......................... 8" .......................... .50 lbs. ............  7.02
sVA 1042 ....................... 10" ......................... .50 lbs. ............  7.02

STAnDArD 4"   "P" SerieS ALuMinuM HYDrAnT
OUTWARD OPENING (    )

For 4" riser valves only.
Used in welding riser valves to aluminum mainline.
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Press-in Series Mainline Tee Valves

For use with standard Knob Style Mainline Couplers. Includes
aluminum reinforcing band and Mainline Slow Drain Gasket.

Tubing Valve
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-3-4 P (no Press Band) ........ 3" ............... 4" ......... 4.10 lbs. ........ $  87.60
2-4-4 P (no Press Band) ........ 4" ............... 4" ......... 5.10 lbs. ........ 93.30
2-5-4 P ........................... 5" ............... 4" ......... 6.60 lbs. ........ 104.32
2-6-4 P ........................... 6" ............... 4" ......... 7.80 lbs. ........ 117.81

Male X Female Mainline Tee Valves
Tubing Valve

Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-3-4 MXF-O (fabricated) .... 3" ............... 4" .......... 5.2 lbs. ......... $  111.23
2-4-4 MXF-O (fabricated) .... 4" ............... 4" .......... 7.0 lbs. .........     132.30
2-5-4 MXF-O (fabricated) .... 5" ............... 4" .......... 9.5 lbs. .........     161.90
2-6-4 MXF-O (cast) ........... 6" ............... 4" ......... 11.5 lbs. ........     179.67

Weld-On Series Aluminum Mainline Tee Valves

For use with standard Mainline couplers. Includes Mainline Slow Drain
Gasket. Refer to Parts Section for optional gaskets.

Tubing Valve
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-7-4 WO ........................... 7" .............. 4" .........7.8 lbs. ........ $141.90

Uses Knob Style 8-7WM Weld-On male end.
See Mainline coupler section.

2-8-4 WO .......................... 8" .............. 4" .........9.2 lbs. ........ $165.26

Uses Hook Style 8-8WM Weld-On male end.
See Mainline coupler section.

2-10-4 WO ....................... 10" ............. 4" .........9.5 lbs. ........ $194.42

See 1-10R Ringlock coupler in Mainline Section for male end
and Ringlock Band.

STAnDArD 4"     ALuMinuM Tee VALVeS
OUTWARD OPENING (    )
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VALVes

Valve opener comes complete with locking lever, "L" gaskets at
outlet, "F" gasket at base. Use with outward opening Mainline
valves and Knob series lateral line.

Valve Opening elbows

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

3-6-2 eH ................. 4" ................. 2" ............. 8.8 lbs. ............ $ 124.59

3-6-3 eH ................. 4" ................. 3" ............. 8.6 lbs. ............ 124.59

3-6-4 eH ................. 4" ................. 4" ............. 9.4 lbs. ............ 124.59

3-6-5 eH ................. 4" ................. 5" ........... 10.2 lbs. ............ 155.78

3-6-6 eH ................. 4" ................. 6" ........... 11.3 lbs. ............ 157.31

Valve Opening Tees

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

6-5-2 eH ................. 4" ................. 2" ............. 9.0 lbs. ............ $181.13

6-5-3 eH ................. 4" ................. 3" ............. 9.0 lbs. ............ 160.19

6-5-4 eH ................. 4" ................. 4" ........... 10.8 lbs. ............ 175.46

6-5-5 eH ................. 4" ................. 5" ........... 12.0 lbs. ............ 199.81

Valve openers come with locking lever, "L" gaskets at outlet,
"F" gasket at base.  For use with outward opening Mainline valves
and Hook Style lateral.

Valve Opening elbows

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

3-6-2 eHPH ............ 4" ................. 2" .............. 9.0 lbs. ........... $144.93

3-6-3 eHPH ............ 4" ................. 3" .............. 9.2 lbs. ........... 124.59

3-6-4 eHPH ............ 4" ................. 4" .............. 9.3 lbs. ........... 124.59

Valve Opening Tees

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

6-5-2 eHPH ............ 4" ................. 2" ............ 10.4 lbs. ........... $181.06

6-5-3 eHPH ............ 4" ................. 3" ............ 10.4 lbs. ........... 158.48

6-5-4 eHPH ............ 4" ................. 4" ............ 10.6 lbs. ........... 175.46

VALVe OPenerS FOr 4"    "P" SerieS HYDrAnTS AnD TeeS
KnOB STYLe LATerAL
      OUTWARD OPENING (   )

VALVe OPenerS FOr 4" ����� "P" SerieS HYDrAnTS AnD TeeS
HOOK STYLe LATerAL
      OUTWARD OPENING ( ����� )
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VALVes

4"   ring Lock Hydrant with Female Thread

Hydrant is for use with threaded male Riser.

Valve Thread
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-4 uT .................. 4" ................ 3"F ........... 3.5 lbs. .......... $  48.24
7-4 uF .................. 4" ................ 4"F ........... 4.2 lbs. .......... 55.41

4"   ring Lock Press-in Hydrant

Hydrant may be pressed into 12 gauge or 14 gauge steel risers for
welding to steel Mainline.

Valve Press
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-4 u .................... 4" ................. 4" ............ 3.4 lbs. ......... $  39.09

Hydrant designed for welding onto O. D. sized aluminum tubing in sizes
shown.

Valve Tubing
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-4-6 uS ............... 4" ................ 6" ............. 3.0 lbs. ......... $  41.00
7-4-8 uS ............... 4" ................ 8" ............. 3.0 lbs. ......... 41.00
7-4-10 uS ............. 4" .............. 10" ............. 3.0 lbs. ......... 41.00

For use with Universal Type Valve Openers.

Tubing Valve
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-6-4 ru .............. 6" ................. 4" ............ 7.0 lbs. .......... $  110.71
2-8-4 ru .............. 8" ................. 4" ............ 8.9 lbs. .......... 155.72
2-10-4 ru .......... 10" ................. 4" ............ 9.2 lbs. .......... 174.08

Male Ends or Ring-Locks not included in pricing.

rinG LOcK 4"     ALuMinuM HYDrAnT
OUTWARD OPENING (    )

4"    ring Lock Hydrant with cast-On Saddle for
Aluminum Pipe

rinG-LOcK Tee VALVeS (Weld-On)
Outward Opening (    )
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Refer to Mainline section for ring-Locks.
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rinG-LOcK in-Line Tee VALVeS
Male by Female ring-Lock

6-5-3 U

6-5-3 UEH

For use with Universal Type Valve Openers .

  Line               Valve
Part number   Size             Size   Weight          List Price ea.

2-6-4 MXF ru ...... 6" ................ 4" ................ 8.0 lbs ......... $ 121.97

2-8-4 MXF ru ...... 8" ................ 4" ................ 9.5 lbs ......... 180.34

2-10-4 MXF ru .. 10" ................ 4" .............. 11.0 lbs ......... 194.64

Ring-Locks not included in pricing.

Valve Lateral Ship.
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

Valve Opening elbows — Knob Style Lateral

3-6-2 u ................. 4" ............... 2" ............. 7.0 lbs. ............ $  116.43

3-6-3 u ................. 4" ............... 3" ............. 7.1 lbs. ............ 116.43

3-6-4 u ................. 4" ............... 4" ............. 7.4 lbs. ............ 116.43

3-6-5 u ................. 4" ............... 5" ............ 10.2 lbs. ........... 135.91

3-6-6 u ................. 4" ............... 6" ............ 11.3 lbs. ........... 177.63

Valve Opening Tees — Knob Style Lateral

6-5-2 u ................. 4" ............... 2" ............. 7.1 lbs. ............ $ 171.58

6-5-3 u ................. 4" ............... 3" ............. 7.4 lbs. ............ 145.46

6-5-4 u ................. 4" ............... 4" ............. 7.7 lbs. ............ 175.46

Valve Opening elbows — Hook Style Lateral

3-6-2 ueH ............ 4" ............... 2" ............. 7.1 lbs. ............ $  116.43

3-6-3 ueH ............ 4" ............... 3" ............. 7.4 lbs. ............ 116.43

3-6-4 ueH ............ 4" ............... 4" ............. 7.7 lbs. ............ 116.43

Valve Opening Tees — Hook Style Lateral

6-5-2 ueH ............ 4" ............... 2" ............. 9.0 lbs. ............ $ 171.58

6-5-3 ueH ............ 4" ............... 3" ............. 9.5 lbs. ............ 145.46

6-5-4 ueH ............ 4" ............... 4" ............ 10.8 lbs. ........... 175.40

3-6-3 UEH

*

*

*
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Valve Openers for ringlock 4" Hydrants and Tees
With Brass Valve Stem and Fork

For use with "Universal" style Hydrants and Tees.
 "L" Gasket at outlet, "F" Gasket at base.
*Universal Locking Lever is attached to these fittings only.

3-6-3 U

refer to Mainline section for ring-Locks.
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3-6-3 US

        6-5-3 US

3-6-3 UEHS

 6-5-3 UEHS

Valve Lateral Ship.
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

Valve Opening elbows — Knob Style Lateral

3-6-2 uS ............... 4" ................. 2" .............. 7.0 lbs. .......... $  103.33

3-6-3 uS ............... 4" ................. 3" .............. 7.1 lbs. ..........     103.33

3-6-4 uS ............... 4" ................. 4" .............. 7.4 lbs. ..........     103.33

3-6-5 uS ............... 4" ................. 5" ............ 10.2 lbs. ..........     123.74

3-6-6 uS ............... 4" ................. 6" ............ 11.3 lbs. ..........     160.58

Valve Opening Tees — Knob Style Lateral

6-5-2 uS ................ 4" ................. 2" .............. 7.1 lbs. .......... $159.93

6-5-3 uS ................ 4" ................. 3" .............. 7.4 lbs. .......... 136.27

6-5-4 uS ................ 4" ................. 4" .............. 7.7 lbs. .......... 163.61

Valve Opening elbows — Hook Style Lateral

3-6-2 ueHS .......... 4" ................. 2" .............. 7.1 lbs. .......... $  103.33

3-6-3 ueHS .......... 4" ................. 3" .............. 7.4 lbs. ..........     103.33

3-6-4 ueHS .......... 4" ................. 4" .............. 7.7 lbs. ..........     103.33

Valve Opening Tees — Hook Style Lateral

6-5-2 ueHS .......... 4" ................. 2" .............. 9.0 lbs. .......... $159.93

6-5-3 ueHS .......... 4" ................. 3" .............. 9.5 lbs. .......... 134.00

6-5-4 ueHS .......... 4" ................. 4" ............ 10.8 lbs. .......... 163.61

Valve Openers for ringlock 4" Hydrants and Tees
With crank Handle, Steel Valve Stem and Fork

For use with "Universal" style Hydrants and Tees.
"L" Gasket at outlet, "F" gasket at base.

 *

 *

*
*

*Universal Locking Lever is attached to these fittings only.

 *Universal Locking Lever is attached to these fittings only.
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3"     Hydrant with Female Thread

Valve Thread
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-3 D .................... 3" .............. 3"F ............. 4.6 lbs. ............ $  80.43

Standard 3" Tee Valves

Double Female Tees:
Tubing Valve

Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-3-3 c ................. 3" .............. 3" .............. 5.4 lbs. ............ $  91.03
2-4-3 D ................. 4" .............. 3" .............. 5.5 lbs. ............ 113.13

Male by Female Tees:
Tubing Valve

Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-3-3MXF ............. 3" ............. 3" .............. 5.3 lbs. ............. $  92.13
2-4-3MXF ............. 4" ............. 3" .............. 6.1 lbs. ............. 121.30

Use Knob style Ring and Latch. See Mainline coupler section

Valve opener comes complete with locking lever and gaskets.
For use with inward opening Mainline valves and Knob series
lateral line. "L" gasket at outlet, "F" gasket at base.

Valve Opening elbows

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

3-4-2 e ................ 3" ............. 2" .............. 7.9 lbs. ........... $  112.42
3-4-3 e ................ 3" ............. 3" .............. 8.0 lbs. ........... 112.42
3-4-4 e ................ 3" ............. 4" .............. 8.4 lbs. ........... 143.14

Valve Opening Tees

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

6-3-2 e ................ 3" .............. 2" .............. 7.1 lbs. ............ $153.41
6-3-3 e ................ 3" .............. 3" .............. 9.0 lbs. ............ 168.41

STAnDArD 3"      ALuMinuM Tee VALVeS AnD HYDrAnTS
INWARD OPENING (     )

VALVe OPenerS FOr 3"       HYDrAnTS AnD TeeS
INWARD OPENING (    )
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STAnDArD 4"     ALuMinuM Tee VALVeS AnD HYDrAnTS
INWARD OPENING (     )

4"     Hydrant with Female Thread

Valve Thread
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-4 D ………………   4"    …………    4"F………  6.8 lbs…… $  118.07

Standard 4" Tee Valves

Double Female Tees
                 Tubing              Valve

Part number      Size                 Size          Weight    List Price ea.

2-5-4 D ……………     5"  …………   4"      ……    8.9 lbs. …  $ 129.85
2-6-4 D ……………     6"  …………   4"      ……  11.7 lbs. …     157.68

Male by Female Tees
                  Tubing            Valve

Part number       Size                Size           Weight    List Price ea.

2-5-4MXF…………      5"  …………   4"     ……… 10.1 lbs.… $ 137.42
2-6-4MXF…………      6"  …………   4"     ……… 12.0 lbs.…    160.65
Use Knob Style Ring and Latch.  See Mainline coupler section.

Valve Opener comes complete with locking lever and gaskets.  For use
with inward opening Mainline valves and Knob series lateral line.
"L" gaskets at outlet, "F" gaskets at base.
Valve Opening elbows

    Valve               Lateral
Part number      Size                 Size   Weight      List Price ea.

3-6-2 e ……………  4"     ……………  2"………  8.0 lbs. …… $ 124.51

3-6-3 e ……………  4"     ……………  3"………  9.0 lbs. ……    124.51

3-6-4 e ……………  4"     ……………  4"………10.5 lbs. ……    124.51

3-6-5 e ……………  4"     ……………  5"………  9.5 lbs. …… 159.27

3-6-6 e ……………  4"     ……………  6"………12.6 lbs. …… 159.27

VALVe  OPenerS FOr 4"     HYDrAnTS AnD TeeS
INWARD OPENING (     )
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VALVes

VALVe  OPenerS FOr 4"     HYDrAnTS AnD TeeS (cont.)
INWARD OPENING (     )

Valve Opening Tees

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

6-5-2 e ................... 4" .......... 2" .............. 11.4 lbs. ........... $189.42

6-5-3 e ................... 4" .......... 3" .............. 11.7 lbs. ........... 159.80

6-5-4 e ................... 4" .......... 4" .............. 11.7 lbs. ........... 176.06

6-5-5 e ................... 4" .......... 5" .............. 12.0 lbs. ........... 200.66

Valve Opening elbows and Tees for 4" Valves and
Hook Style Lateral

Valve opener comes complete with locking lever and gaskets.  For use
with inward opening Mainline valves and Hook style laterals.
"L" gasket at outlet, "F" gasket at base.
Valve Opening elbows

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

3-6-2 ePH .............. 4" .......... 2" ................ 8.0 lbs. ........... $145.58

3-6-3 ePH .............. 4" .......... 3" ................ 9.0 lbs. ........... 124.59

3-6-4 ePH .............. 4" .......... 4" ............... 10.5 lbs. .......... 124.59

Valve Opening Tees

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

6-5-2 ePH .............. 4" ........... 2" .............. 11.4 lbs. ........... $180.27

6-5-3 ePH .............. 4" ........... 3" .............. 11.7 lbs. ........... 160.73

6-5-4 ePH .............. 4" ........... 4" .............. 11.7 lbs. ........... 174.93
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6"     Hydrant with Female Thread

Valve Thread
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

7-6 D .......................6" ........... 6"F ........... 13.1 lbs. ........... $155.39

 6" Tee Valves — Double End Female

Tubing Valve
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-6-6 DS ..................6" ................. 6" ...... 14.5 lbs. ........... $242.59

2-7-6 DS ..................7" ................. 6" ...... 15.5 lbs. ........... 261.75

2-8-6 DS ..................8" ................. 6" ...... 19.9 lbs. ........... 269.41

6" Tee Valve — Male X Female

Tubing Valve
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

2-6-6 MXF ...............6" ................. 6" ..... 15.0 lbs. ........... $231.14

Valve Opening elbows

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

3-6-3 eS ..................6" ............. 3" ........... 15.0 lbs. ............ $ 220.22

3-6-4 eS ..................6" ............. 4" ........... 15.4 lbs. ............ 220.22

3-6-5 eS ..................6" ............. 5" ........... 16.6 lbs. ............ 220.22

3-6-6 eS ..................6" ............. 6" ........... 16.8 lbs. ............ 220.22

3-6-7 eS ..................6" ............. 7" ........... 17.4 lbs. ............ 264.32

Valve Opening Tees

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

6-6-5 eS ................. 6" .............. 5" ........... 11.9 lbs. ........... $240.94

6-6-6 eS ................. 6" .............. 6" ........... 17.1 lbs. ........... 240.94

6"     ALuMinuM Tee VALVeS AnD HYDrAnTS
INWARD OPENING (     )

VALVe  OPenerS FOr 6"     HYDrAnTS AnD TeeS
INWARD OPENING (    )

            "M" Gasket at outlet and base

�����
�����

�����

�����

�����

�����

�����

�����
�����
�����
�����
�����

�����
�����

�����

�����

�����



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG 29

05/07

VALVes

Galvanized Hydrant Stub

Part number Size Style Weight List Price ea.

7-3S .................... 3" ................... Press .............. 2.5 lbs. .......... $  35.99
7-3SF .................. 3" .................... FIPT ............... 4.2 lbs. .......... 55.83

VALVe OPenerS FOr 3" HYDrAnTS
OUTWARD OPENING ( ����� )

Valve Opening elbows and Tees - Knob Style

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

elbows:

3-4-2 eH ............. 3"  ����� ................ 2" ................. 6.4 lbs. ............ $  112.48

3-4-3 eH ............. 3"  ����� ................ 3" ................. 7.5 lbs. ............     112.48

3-4-4 eH ............. 3"  ����� ................ 4" ................. 8.0 lbs. ............     143.00

Tees:

6-3-2 eH .............. 3" ����� ................ 2" ................. 7.7 lbs. ............ 140.46

6-3-3 eH .............. 3" ����� ................ 3" ................. 8.0 lbs. ............ 140.46

Valve Opening elbow and Tees - Hook Style

Valve Lateral
Part number Size Size Weight List Price ea.

elbows:

3-4-2 eHPH ........ 3" ����� ................. 2" ................. 6.4 lbs. .......... $ 141.09

3-4-3 eHPH ........ 3" ����� ................. 3" ................. 7.5 lbs. .......... 136.61

Tees:

6-3-2 eHPH ........ 3" ����� ................. 2" ................. 6.8 lbs. .......... 148.88

6-3-3 eHPH ........ 3" ����� ................. 3" ................ 7.65 lbs. ......... 148.88

3" FOrMeD STeeL HYDrAnTS

OUTWARD OPENING (�����)
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For use with PVC Underground Pipe.
Complete with Gasket and Fasteners.

Standard 4" Saddle riser with 4"  "P" Series
Hydrant installed (36" riser Height)*

  Saddle
Part number     Size              Weight          List Price ea.

7-436-5P ............................... 5" ............. 22.5 lbs. ............  $ 125.30

7-436-6P ............................... 6" ............. 25.0 lbs. ............ 125.25

7-436-8P ............................... 8" ............. 27.0 lbs. ............ 127.76

7-436-10P ............................ 10" ............. 29.5 lbs. ............ 137.22

7-436-12P ............................ 12" ............. 31.8 lbs. ............ 155.34

universal 4" Saddle riser with 4"  "u" Series
Hydrant Valve installed (36" riser Height)*

 Saddle
Part number     Size              Weight          List Price ea.

7-436-5u ............................... 5" ........... 22.5 lbs. .......... $ 125.30

7-436-6u ............................... 6" ........... 25.0 lbs. .......... 125.25

7-436-8u ...............................  8" ........... 27.0 lbs. .......... 127.76

7-436-10u ............................. 10" ........... 29.5 lbs. .......... 137.22

7-436-12u ............................. 12" ...........  31.8 lbs. .......... 155.34

note:  6" pipe size uses 3-3/4" hole saw.  8" - 12" sizes use 4" hole saw.

* Other riser heights available, consult factory.

GALVAniZeD STeeL SADDLe riSer VALVe ASSeMBLieS
WiTH ALuMinuM HYDrAnT
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epoxy coated for PVc Pipe

Saddles supplied with gaskets, fasteners and IPT threaded outlets.
125 PSI maximum pressure.

  Pipe             Outlet
Part number   Size           Size   Weight          List Price ea.

For "PT" and "uT"Series Hydrants (Hydrant not included)

SSe-TF-36 ............. 6" .................. 3" ............ 11.0 lbs. .............. $  84.72

SSe-TF-38 ............. 8" .................. 3" ............ 12.0 lbs. .............. 93.15

SSe-TF-310 ......... 10" .................. 3" ............ 15.0 lbs. .............. 108.50

SSe-TF-312 ......... 12" .................. 3" ............ 17.0 lbs. .............. 121.84

SSe-TF-315 ......... 15" .................. 3" ............ 19.0 lbs. .............. 147.34

For "PF" and "uF"Series Hydrants (Hydrant not included)

SSe-TF-46 ............. 6" .................. 4" ............ 12.0 lbs. .............. $  92.28

SSe-TF-48 ............. 8" .................. 4" ............ 13.0 lbs. .............. 98.39

SSe-TF-410 ......... 10" .................. 4" ............ 16.0 lbs. .............. 113.71

SSe-TF-412 ......... 12" .................. 4" ............ 18.0 lbs. .............. 127.03

SSe-TF-415 ......... 15" .................. 4" ............ 20.0 lbs. .............. 154.05

note:  6" pipe size uses 3-3/4" hole saw.  8" - 15" sizes use 4" hole saw.

Parts for Saddle Valves
Gaskets, nuts and bolts

Part number       Pipe Size          List Price ea.

3-3/4SG (Gasket) ..................... 6" only ...................................... $4.42

4SG (Gasket) ..................... 8", 10", 12", 15" ............................... 4.82

PSF (Package of 10 nuts and bolts per saddle) ....................... 6.32

FOR IPS, PIP PVG, STEEL AND ALUMINUM TUBING

SADDLe OuTLeTS (clamp-On)

cOMPLeTe Line OF ePOXY AnD GALVAniZeD
unDerGrOunD FiTTinGS AVAiLABLe.

cALL FAcTOrY FOr inFOrMATiOn.
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PuMP AcceSSOrieS
cast Aluminum Foot Valves
Foot Valves have dresser type connection for use with O. D. tubing
only. Complete assembly includes slotted strainer and safety ring
and link for connection to suction tube.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

9-13c .............................  5.3 lbs. ..................... 3" .................. $156.91
9-14c .............................  8.9 lbs. ..................... 4" .................. 196.00
9-15c ............................ 13.6 lbs. .................... 5" .................. 270.76
9-16c ............................ 13.4 lbs. .................... 6" ..................  313.56
9-18c (45˚) .................. 31.5 lbs. .................... 8" .................. 617.13

cast Aluminum Foot Valves
with Large Area Steel Strainer
Complete Foot Valve assembly with large area steel strainer for con-
nection to O. D. tubing. Includes dresser type connection with safety ring
and link.  8" diameter Foot Valve will NOT fit this strainer series.

       Foot Valve   Strainer
Part number     Weight             Size  Length          List Price ea.

9-43 3" ………  25.4 lbs. ……… 3" …………18" ………… $263.88
9-43 4" ………   29.1 lbs. ……… 4" …………18" …………   300.14
9-43 5" ………   35.3 lbs. ……… 5" …………24" …………   384.18
9-43 6" ………   35.1 lbs. ……… 6" …………24" …………   428.48

Bare Strainer Only
All strainers have 8" diameter opening to accomodate 3" through
6" Foot Valve sizes. Strainers must be ordered with adapters for
connection to iron pipe, O.D. tube or existing Foot Valves.
NOTE: 48" strainer has no bolt holes for adapter.

           Total
Part number     Weight       Open Area  Length          List Price ea.

9-40-18 ………   17.0 lbs. ……… 158 in2 …… 18" …………      $117.41
9-40-24 ………   19.0 lbs. ……… 202 in2 …… 24" …………   138.95
9-40-48 ………   28.0 lbs. ……… 373 in2 …… 48" …………   184.55

iron Pipe Strainer Adapter for 9-40 Strainer

      Female Thread
Part number       Weight        iron Pipe Size          List Price ea.

9-40-1 3" .............. 3.6 lbs. ............. 3" ..................................... $  32.09
9-40-1 4" .............. 4.0 lbs. ............. 4" ..................................... 34.88
9-40-1 5" .............. 5.6 lbs. ............. 5" ..................................... 52.20
9-40-1 6" .............. 8.5 lbs. ............. 6" ..................................... 65.16
9-40-1 8"(welded)*10.3 lbs. ............. 8" ..................................... 78.60

*8" Adapter must be welded to Strainer rather than Bolted.

See Parts Section for Parts
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O. D. Tube Adapter for 9-40 Strainer

       O. D. Tube
Part number       Weight             Size          List Price ea.

9-40-2 3"………    3.1 lbs. ……… 3" ……………………… $  27.27

9-40-2 4"………    3.1 lbs. ……… 4" ………………………     28.59

9-40-2 5"………    3.0 lbs. ……… 5" ………………………     30.66

9-40-2 6"………    3.0 lbs. ……… 6" ………………………     35.73

9-40-2 8"(welded)   4.4 lbs. ……… 8" ………………………     21.06

*Use to adapt bare tube only to strainer

Adapter for connecting 9-40 Strainer to Foot
Valve
8" Foot Valve will NOT fit in 9-40 strainer.

       Foot Valve     Diameter
Part number       Weight             Size      "A"          List Price ea.

9-40-3 3"………    3.3 lbs. ……… 3" ………   4-7/8"  ……    $   24.38

9-40-3 4"………    3.5 lbs. ……… 4" ………   5-7/8"  ……    28.84

9-40-3 5"………    3.0 lbs. ……… 5" ………   6-7/8"  ……    33.30

9-40-3 6"………    3.0 lbs. ……… 6" ………   6-7/8"  ……    33.30

Bare Foot Valve for 9-40 Strainer
Assembly includes dresser type connection for O. D. tube plus
safety ring and link.

Part number       Weight             Size          List Price ea.

9-40-4 3"………    4.8 lbs. ……… 3" ……………………… $ 122.09

9-40-4 4"………    7.9 lbs. ……… 4" ………………………    153.89

9-40-4 5"………  12.3 lbs. ……… 5" ………………………    211.93

9-40-4 6"………  12.1 lbs. ……… 6" ………………………   256.23

‹   "A"    ›

See Parts Section.
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cast Aluminum Diaphragm Priming Pump
Priming Pump has approximate 100 cubic inch displacement per
stroke.  Fitted with 1" male thread for connection.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

9-30 ............................8.1 lbs. ...................... 1" inlet .............. $  117.55

cast Aluminum Suction elbows — 90°
Suction elbow for dresser type connection includes gaskets, nuts
and bolts.  Elbows are limited to 30 PSI operating pressure.
To order 45°  elbows add "45°" to Part Number.

Part number Weight Size Price ea. Price ea.

3-2c .......................... 4.0 lbs. ........ 2" ........... $129.03 .......... $  113.08

3-3c .......................... 5.3 lbs. ........ 3" ........... 159.25 .......... 143.28

3-4c .......................... 7.1 lbs. ........ 4" ........... 171.61 .......... 155.65

3-5c .......................... 9.5 lbs. ........ 5" ........... 238.42 .......... 222.46

3-6c ........................ 11.5 lbs. ........ 6" ........... 260.33 .......... 244.36

3-8c ........................ 13.5 lbs. ........ 8" ........... 387.89 .......... 371.92

3-10c ...................... 19.4 lbs. ...... 10" ........... 669.97 .......... 654.00

cast Aluminum couplings for
Dresser Type connections
For suction line and operating pressures to 30 PSI.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

SFc-2 ........................ 2.5 lbs. ........................... 2" ................. $  53.18

SFc-3 ........................ 3.1 lbs. ........................... 3" ................. 63.51

SFc-4 ........................ 3.7 lbs. ........................... 4" ................. 70.03

SFc-5 ........................ 4.9 lbs. ........................... 5" ................. 105.72

SFc-6 ........................ 5.8 lbs. ........................... 6" ................. 114.85

SFc-8 ........................ 7.0 lbs. ........................... 8" ................. 178.30

SFc-10 ...................... 9.9 lbs. ......................... 10" ................. 248.39

45° List             90° List

See Parts Section for Parts

See Parts Section for Parts

See Parts Section for Parts

use SFc ring Gaskets, Parts Section for Parts
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Aluminum Foot Valve with
Standard (45°) OD Tubing
Combining an attachment coupling, 1 45° elbow, a foot valve and a
strainer, this aluminum foot valve fulfills every requirement.  A half inch
female pipe thread is provided for drainage.  Made entirely of aluminum
except for the bolts, rubber gaskets and valve flapper, this valve is light
in weight yet sturdy and efficient.

Part number       Weight             OD Tubing Size          List Price ea.

9-SFV2………       5.0 lbs. ……………   2" ……………… $ 174.25
9-SFV3………       7.5 lbs. ……………   3" ………………     222.70
9-SFV4………     10.5 lbs. ……………   4" ………………     267.25
9-SFV5………     15.5 lbs. ……………   5" ………………     362.85
9-SFV6………     18.0 lbs. ……………   6" ………………     445.40
9-SFV8………     31.5 lbs. ……………   8" ………………     631.40
9-SFV10 ……      46.0 lbs. ……………  10" ………………    1075.50

 12"*
* See 12" Vertical Companion Valve on next page

Aluminum Foot Valve with
Standard (45°) companion Flange
This foot valve matches the bolt pattern of a standard 125 pound cast
iron companion flange or a schedule 80 PVC flange.

Part number       Weight    companion Flange Size         List Price ea.

9-SFV2-cF ........... 6.5 lbs. ..................... 2" ........................... $  267.25
9-SFV3-cF ......... 10.0 lbs. ..................... 3" ........................... 286.90
9-SFV4-cF ......... 14.5 lbs. ..................... 4" ........................... 394.30
9-SFV5-cF ......... 20.5 lbs. ..................... 5" ........................... 508.30
9-SFV6-cF ......... 24.0 lbs. ..................... 6" ........................... 602.60
9-SFV8-cF ......... 43.0 lbs. ..................... 8" ........................... 903.90
9-SFV10-cF ....... 66.0 lbs. ................... 10" ........................... 1304.75

  12"*

* See 12" Vertical Companion Valve on next page

Aluminum Foot Valve with
Standard (45°) Female Thread
This 45° foot valve attaches to a NPT thread end, hose, steel pipe or PVC

Part number       Weight             Thread Size          List Price ea.

9-SFV2FP ............. 5.0 lbs. ....................... 2" ......................... $ 188.65
9-SFV3FP ............. 8.0 lbs. ....................... 3" ......................... 247.60
9-SFV4FP ........... 11.0 lbs. ....................... 4" ......................... 311.80
9-SFV5FP ........... 16.0 lbs. ....................... 5" ......................... 480.75
9-SFV6FP ........... 18.5 lbs. ....................... 6" ......................... 556.75
9-SFV8FP ........... 32.5 lbs. ....................... 8" ......................... 741.45
9-SFV10FP ......... 47.5 lbs. ..................... 10" ......................... 1193.40
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Aluminum Foot Valve with
Vertical OD Tubing
Especially suitable where the aluminum tubing used for suction is to be
in a vertical position. However, this foot valve will also work where the
tubing is at an angle or in the horizontal position.

Part number         Weight             OD Tubing Size          List Price ea.

9-SFVV3………       7.0 lbs. ……………   3" ………………         $  227.95
9-SFVV4………     11.5 lbs. ……………   4" ………………     271.15
9-SFVV5………     17.0 lbs. ……………   5" ………………     417.90
9-SFVV6………     21.0 lbs. ……………   6" ………………     487.30
9-SFVV8………     35.0 lbs. ……………   8" ………………     665.50
9-SFVV10 ……      51.0 lbs. ……………  10" ………………   1106.95

    12"*
* See 12" Vertical Companion Valve below

Aluminum Foot Valve with
Vertical companion Flange
This foot valve matches the bolt pattern of a standard 125 pound cast
iron companion flange or a schedule 80 PVC flange.  The hump on the
body must face up when it is used in a horizontal or near horizontal
position.

Part number       Weight    companion Flange Size         List Price ea.

9-SFVV2-cF……     6.0 lbs. ……………   2" ……………… $  277.70
9-SFVV3-cF……     8.0 lbs. ……………   3" ………………     298.70
9-SFVV4-cF……   14.5 lbs. ……………   4" ………………     411.35
9-SFVV5-cF……   21.0 lbs. ……………   5" ………………     552.80
9-SFVV6-cF……   25.0 lbs. ……………   6" ………………     655.00
9-SFVV8-cF……   35.0 lbs. ……………   8" ………………     939.25
9-SFVV10-cF…     64.0 lbs. …………… 10" ………………    1317.85
9-SFVV12-cF…   146.0 lbs. …………… 12" ………………    2716.95

Aluminum Foot Valve with
Vertical Female Thread
This aluminum foot valve is for use on hose, pipe or plastic pipe. The
durable rubber flapper seats on a machined aluminum surface and pro-
vides a tight seal which minimizes leakage. Unlike the old fashioned
leather flapper it does not dry out or shrink when out of service.  Ample
space is provided for the flapper to fold back out of the liquid stream thus
keeping friction loss to a minimum. The hump on the body must face up
when it is used in a horizontal or near horizontal position.

Maximum
Part number       Weight     Thread Size Outside Dia.  List Price ea.

9-SFVV2FP ........... 4.0 lbs. ............... 2" ................. 5.75" ........ $  162.44
9-SFVV3FP ........... 5.5 lbs. ............... 3" ................. 7.00" ........ 214.85
9-SFVV4FP ......... 10.0 lbs. ............... 4" ................. 7.75" ........ 279.05
9-SFVV5FP ......... 16.0 lbs. ............... 5" ................. 9.50" ........ 516.15
9-SFVV6FP ......... 19.0 lbs. ............... 6" ............... 11.00" ........ 596.05
9-SFVV8FP ......... 33.0 lbs. ............... 8" ............... 14.50" ........ 782.05
9-SFVV10FP ....... 51.0 lbs. ............. 10" ............... 17.00" ........ 1317.85
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PuMP ADAPTerS

Threaded Pipe Size is listed FIRST in Part Number

     11-1           11-2             11-3

$   41.75 $  31.62 $  41.75

86.01 67.07 86.01

86.01         78.42 86.01

37.93         31.62 37.93

49.35         31.62 49.35

103.73         97.42 103.73

129.04       115.08 129.04

132.81       118.90         132.81

59.43         38.21 59.43

113.87        107.49 113.87

139.11        125.21 139.11

144.21 131.53 144.21

50.62         36.66 50.62

70.83         44.25 70.83

131.53       121.45 131.53

145.48       132.81 145.48

60.70         58.20 60.70

78.42         72.11 78.42

163.16       120.18 163.16

179.61       132.58 179.61

221.36       203.64 221.36

93.60         88.55 93.60

113.84         89.83 113.87

206.19       192.28 206.19

237.70       227.67 237.70

98.70         96.15  98.70

113.87       110.04 113.87

237.81       179.61 237.81

290.92       277.02 290.92

196.04       183.43 196.04

371.89       359.26 371.89

294.74       280.79 294.74

List Price eachiron
Pipe Tube
Size Size Weight

1-1/2" 2" 2.0 lbs.

1-1/2" 3" 2.5 lbs.

1-1/2" 4" 3.0 lbs.

  2" 2" 2.1 lbs.

  2" 3" 3.0 lbs.

  2" 4" 3.8 lbs.

  2" 5" 4.3 lbs.

  2" 6" 8.0 lbs.

2-1/2" 3" 3.2 lbs.

2-1/2" 4" 4.9 lbs.

2-1/2" 5" 5.1 lbs.

2-1/2" 6" 8.7 lbs.

  3" 3" 3.8 lbs.

  3" 4" 5.3 lbs.

  3" 5" 6.0 lbs.

  3" 6" 9.3 lbs.

  4" 4" 6.3 lbs.

  4" 5" 8.3 lbs.

  4" 6" 11.3 lbs.

  4" 7" 13.8 lbs.

  4" 8" 16.0 lbs.

  5" 5" 10.4 lbs.

  5" 6" 11.4 lbs.

  5" 7" 14.0 lbs.

  5" 8" 16.0 lbs.

  6" 6" 14.8 lbs.

  6" 7" 13.6 lbs.

  6" 8" 17.0 lbs.

  6" 10" 11.4 lbs.

  8" 8" 14.0 lbs.

  8" 10" 16.0 lbs.

10" 10" 34.0 lbs.

Male Adapter
Male Adapter iron pipe thread
by O.D. tubing size.  Eccentric
reduction for suction use.

Part no.:  11-1

Part no.:  11-2

Part no.:  11-3
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PuMP ADAPTerS
Threaded Pipe Size is listed FIRST in Part Number

  11-2 MXF      11-2H MXF         11-2r MXF

 $ 50.80 $  51.20              $

52.15 55.90

59.35           63.05

51.60           51.20

55.60           59.30

61.10 66.80

     78.30

89.15          80.67

62.60 66.27

72.10 77.82

89.30

100.15          91.57

61.20 61.20

86.30 75.40

90.00

97.10          88.50

71.80 77.52

98.30

   105.30         96.72

   128.60

143.40              121.50

83.17

113.30         104.70

   136.60

            143.10              121.04

   107.60          99.02

   152.30

167.10              145.15

             153.60

177.70              155.75

             213.80

             228.90

iron
Pipe Tube
Size Size Weight

1-1/2" 2" 2.0 lbs.

1-1/2" 3" 2.5 lbs.

1-1/2" 4" 3.0 lbs.

  2" 2" 2.1 lbs.

  2" 3" 3.0 lbs.

  2" 4" 3.8 lbs.

  2" 5" 4.3 lbs.

  2" 6" 8.0 lbs.

2-1/2" 3" 3.2 lbs.

2-1/2" 4" 4.9 lbs.

2-1/2" 5" 5.1 lbs.

2-1/2" 6" 8.7 lbs.

  3" 3" 3.8 lbs.

  3" 4" 5.3 lbs.

  3" 5" 6.0 lbs.

  3" 6" 9.3 lbs.

  4" 4" 6.3 lbs.

  4" 5" 8.3 lbs.

  4" 6" 11.3 lbs.

  4" 7" 13.8 lbs.

  4" 8" 16.0 lbs.

  5" 5" 10.4 lbs.

  5" 6" 11.4 lbs.

  5" 7" 14.0 lbs.

  5" 8" 16.0 lbs.

  6" 6" 14.8 lbs.

  6" 7" 13.6 lbs.

  6" 8" 17.0 lbs.

  6" 10" 11.4 lbs.

  8" 8" 14.0 lbs.

  8" 10" 16.0 lbs.

10" 10" 34.0 lbs.

Female Adapter
for Pump use

For Standard coupler
Part number: 11-2 MXF

For Hook coupler
Part Mumber: 11-2H MXF

For ring-lock coupler
Part number: 11-2r MXF
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Part number Size Weight List Price ea.

seP 41 ................... 4" FPT ............ 5.50 lbs. ........... $124.24
seP 43 ................... 4" FPT ............ 6.00 lbs. ........... 133.43

                   seP 43 sP ............. 4" FPT ............ 7.00 lbs. ........... 139.85
*For settings 125 to 180 PSI.

seP 4325 ............... 3" FPT ............. 5.00 lbs. ........... 115.61
seP 4325sP .......... 3" FPT ............. 6.00 lbs. ........... 126.50

Part number Description List Price ea.
203010 ............... Red Spring for SEP 41 & SEP 4325 ...... $ 42.35
203023 ............... Black Spring for SEP 43 ......................... 47.42
202991 ............... Fork Assy. for SEP 41 & SEP 4325 ....... 15.60
202992 ............... Fork Assy. for SEP 43 ............................ 17.17
202025 ............... Black Bolt 5/8 x 8 ................................... 3.28

Fits SEP 41, 43 & 4325

Part number List Price ea.
PsI 100 ................................. $  13.50
PsI 200 ................................. 13.50

PRessURe GAUGe
(Air-filled)

Part number       Size   Weight         List Price ea.

AV150……………… 1-1/2"…………  1.20 lb. ………  $  41.07

AV200………………    2"……………  1.50 lb. ………    45.88

AV300………………    3" …………… 3.20 lb. ………  104.65

AIR ReLIeF VALVes

PRessURe ReLIeF VALVes

SEP 41
SEP 43

Pre-set at factory to release
at 80 PSI.  Contact factory
for higher or lower setting.

SEP 4325 SP
Pre-set at factory to release
at 80 PSI.  Contact factory
for higher or lower setting.

*

Splash pan (SP) is optional.

O ring List Ball List retainer List
Size Part number Price ea. Part number Price ea. Part number Price ea.

1-1/2" ..... AV-Or 150 ..... $1.59 ...... AV-B 150 ...... $4.74 ...... AV-Br 150 ......... $ 3.42
2" ........... AV-Or 200 ..... 1.75 ...... AV-B 200 ...... 5.24 ...... AV-Br 200 ......... 4.28
3" ........... AV-Or 300 ..... 1.81 ...... AV-B 300 ...... 20.70 ...... AV-Br 300 ......... 5.43

PARTS
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TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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Aluminum Tubing risers with Zamac Fittings

riser  Tubing     Fitting Size         Pieces per
Part number     Length Size   Male x Female   Weight     carton         List Price ea.

9-8-6A ...................  6" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 0.50 lbs. ..... 100 ............. $  4.79

9-8-12A ................ 12" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 0.60 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 6.00

9-8-18A ................ 18" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 0.70 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 7.19

9-8-24A ................ 24" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 0.80 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 8.79

9-8-30A ................ 30" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 0.92 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 9.60

9-8-36A ................ 36" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 1.05 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 10.76

9-8-48A ................ 48" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 1.30 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 13.31

9-8-60A ................ 60" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 1.52 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 15.87

9-8-72A ................ 72" ....... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ....... 1.65 lbs. ....... 50 ............. 18.43

Steel Tubing risers with Zamac Fittings

riser  Tubing     Fitting Size         Pieces per
Part number     Length Size   Male x Female   Weight     carton         List Price ea.

9-4-6S ..................... 6" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 1/2" ........ 0.5 lbs. ...... 100 ............. $  4.35

9-4-12S ................. 12" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 1/2" ........ 0.7 lbs. ........ 75 ............. 5.26

9-4-18S ................. 18" ..... 3/4.... "3/4" x 1/2" ........ 1.0 lbs. ........ 75 ............. 6.05

9-4-24S ................. 24" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 1/2" ........ 1.2 lbs. ........ 75 ............. 6.99

9-6-6S ..................... 6" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 3/4" ........ 0.5 lbs. ...... 100 ............. 4.35

9-6-12S ................. 12" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 3/4" ........ 0.7 lbs. ........ 75 ............. 5.26

9-6-18S ................. 18" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 3/4" ........ 1.0 lbs. ........ 75 ............. 6.05

9-6-24S ................. 24" ... 3/4" ...... 3/4" x 3/4" ........ 1.2 lbs. ........ 75 ............. 6.99

9-8-6S ..................... 6" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 0.62 lbs. ...... 100 ............. 4.86

9-8-12S ................. 12" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 0.88 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 5.80

9-8-18S ................. 18" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 1.10 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 6.69

9-8-24S ................. 24" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 1.40 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 7.60

9-8-30S ................. 30" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 1.60 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 8.44

9-8-36S ................. 36" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 1.90 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 9.33

9-8-48S ................. 48" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 2.40 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 11.46

9-8-60S ................. 60" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 2.90 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 13.14

9-8-72S ................. 72" ...... 1" ......... 1" x 3/4" ...... 3.40 lbs. ........ 50 ............. 15.12

TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG  44
05/07

SPeciALTY FiTTinGS

Pipe Plugs

          Weight per
Part number     Hundred                 Size          List Price ea.

11500-1 ………     5.8 lbs. ……………1/2" …………………… $        1.28

11500-2 ………     7.4 lbs. ……………3/4" ……………………           1.36

11500-3 ………   12.4 lbs. …………… 1"   ……………………              1.46

11500-4 ………   21.2 lbs. ………… 1-1/4"……………………           2.62

Bell reducers

          Weight per
Part number     Hundred                 Size          List Price ea.

11501-1 ............. 17.4 lbs. ............. 3/4 x 1/2" ............................ $  2.22

11501-2 ............. 22.0 lbs. ............... 1" x 1/2" ............................ 2.42

11501-3 ............. 21.2 lbs. ............... 1" x 3/4" ............................ 2.42

11501-4 ............. 41.0 lbs. ............ 1-1/4" x 1" ............................ 4.12

Bushings

          Weight per
Part number     Hundred                 Size          List Price ea.

11502-1 ............. 10.0 lbs. ............. 3/4 x 1/2" ............................ $ 2.10

11502-2 ............. 21.6 lbs. ............... 1" x 1/2" ............................ 2.62

11502-3 ............. 14.6 lbs. ............... 1" x 3/4" ............................ 2.35

11502-4 ............. 25.0 lbs. ......... 1-1/4" x 3/4" ............................ 3.68

11502-5 ............. 21.8 lbs. ............ 1-1/4" x 1" ............................ 3.73

couplings

          Weight per
Part number     Hundred                 Size          List Price ea.

11503-1 ............ 11.0 lbs. ....................... 1/2" ............................ $  2.07

11503-2 ............ 23.1 lbs. ....................... 3/4" ............................ 2.10

11503-4 ............ 21.4 lbs. .......................... 1" ............................ 2.52

ZAMAc PiPe FiTTinGS

TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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MASTic and PAinT

Mastic
Part number Description Size    List Price ea.

9610 ................... Epoxy Base .................. (1) gallon ea. ............. $ 237.40
(with Accelerator)

9610-1 ................ Accelerator only ........... (1) gallon ea. ............. 118.70
9610-2 ................ Epoxy only .................... (1) gallon ea. ............. 118.70

Paint (Orange)
Matches Wade'Rain manufactured items
Part number Size    List Price ea.
9608  …………………………………………  Gallon ……………        $  57.29

9608-1 ………………………………………    Quart  ……………           17.19

SPeciALTY iTeMS

cast Aluminum concentric cone

Part number Size List Price ea.

4401 ............................................... 2" x  8" .............................. $  32.39

(For fabrication) — aluminum

*(Stepped Style)

Cone is marked in one-inch
diameter increments.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

DC 1004 ........................... 1.25 lbs. ..................... 1" x 4" .......... $  20.66
DC 1006 ........................... 2.50 lbs. .................. 1 1/4" x 6" ....... 40.26
AWc 210 .......................... 2.50 lbs. .................... 2" x 10" ......... 45.40*

(For fabrication) — aluminum.

cast eccentric cone

cast concentric cone

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

esA 1503 ......................... 1.25 lbs. .................. 1 1/2" X 3" ....... $  32.52
esA 1504 ......................... 2.00 lbs. .................. 1 1/2" X 4" ....... 36.06
esA 1505 ......................... 2.75 lbs. .................. 1 1/2" X 5" ....... 52.09
esA 2506 ......................... 3.25 lbs. .................. 2 1/2" x 6" ....... 57.58
esA 3008 ......................... 5.25 lbs. ..................... 3" x 8" .......... 81.58

TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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ALuMinuM HALF niPPLeS

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

nA050 ..................3.00 oz ................. 1/2" ............... $   5.16

nA075 ..................3.00 oz ................. 3/4" ............... 5.34

nA100 ..................3.00 oz ................. 1" ............... 5.88

nA125 ..................4.00 oz ................. 1 1/4" ............... 7.16

nA150 ..................4.50 oz ................. 1 1/2" ............... 10.43

nA200 ..................5.00 oz ................. 2" ............... 14.61
nA250 ..................6.00 oz ................. 2 1/2" ............... 25.49

nA300 ..................9.00 oz ................. 3" ............... 25.15

nA400 ................14.00 oz ................. 4" ............... 31.26

nA500 ................18.00 oz ................. 5" ............... 39.25

nA600 ................22.00 oz ................. 6" ............... 56.41

nA800 ..................3.00 lbs ................ 8" ............... 92.72

ALuMinuM HALF cOuPLerS

Threaded aluminum.

Half nipples—standard pipe size.

Threaded aluminum half couplers
with female pipe threads.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

HC050 ..................4.00 oz ................. 1/2" ............... $  5.16
HC075 ..................4.00 oz ................. 3/4" ............... 5.34

HC100 ..................5.00 oz ................. 1" ............... 5.88

HC125 ..................7.00 oz ................. 1 1/4" ............... 7.16

HC150 ..................8.00 oz ................. 1 1/2" ............... 10.43

HC200 ..................1.00 lbs ................ 2" ............... 14.61

HC250 ..................1.00 lbs ................ 2 1/2" ............... 25.49
HC300 ..................1.40 lbs ................ 3" ............... 25.15

HC400 ..................1.50 lbs ................ 4" ............... 41.23

HC500 ..................1.50 lbs ................ 5" ............... 78.65

HC600 ..................1.60 lbs ................ 6" ............... 111.96

TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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Aluminum Welding cone (concentric)

Aluminum 90° Degree Welding elbow

Aluminum 45° Degree Welding elbow

Weld-on Aluminum Flange

Heavy duty cast aluminum
construction.
(For fabrication).

Heavy duty cast aluminum
construction (for fabrication).

Heavy duty cast aluminum
construction (for fabrication).

Heavy duty cast aluminum pump
flange. ID dimensions cast to
accept aluminum tubing. Standard
bolt circle.

Approx. nominal
Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

Wc 406 ................1.75 lbs ................ 4" x 6" ............... $  22.86

Wc 608 ................2.25 lbs ................ 6" x 8" ............... 30.96

Wc 8010 ..............4.00 lbs ................ 8" x 10" ............... 41.15

Wc 1012 ............................................ 10" x 12" .............. 60.64

Approx. nominal
Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

We 9-3 .................1.50 lbs ................ 3" ............... $  36.33

We 9-4 .................1.74 lbs ................ 4" ............... 39.45
We 9-5 .................2.25 lbs ................ 5" ............... 51.58

We 9-6 .................4.00 lbs ................ 6" ............... 62.27

We 9-8 .................6.00 lbs ................ 8" ............... 74.68

We 9-10 ...............9.50 lbs ................ 10" ............... 114.05

Approx. nominal
Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

We 4-3 .................1.00 lbs ................ 3" ............... $ 21.52
We 4-4 .................1.00 lbs ................ 4" ............... 22.33

We 4-5 .................1.50 lbs ................ 5" ............... 31.39

We 4-6 .................2.00 lbs ................ 6" ............... 37.95

We 4-8 .................3.50 lbs ................ 8" ............... 46.50

We 4-10 ...............4.75 lbs ................ 10" ............... 67.91

Approx. nominal
Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

APF 300 ...............3.00 lbs ................ 3" ............... $   49.02
APF 400 ...............4.00 lbs ................ 4" ............... 51.23

APF 500 ...............5.00 lbs ................ 5" ............... 54.92

APF 600 ...............6.00 lbs ................ 6" ............... 60.40

APF 800 ...............7.75 lbs ................ 8" ............... 76.80

APF 1000 ...........12.00 lbs ................ 10" ............... 117.75

APF 1200 ...........17.00 lbs ................ 12" ............... 181.56
APF 1400 ...........20.00 lbs ................ 14" ............... 360.91

TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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Weld-on end Plug cover

Weld-on Latch Pocket

Weld-on Hook Bracket

Used for fabrication of elbows, tees, and other fittings.
Slotted flange allows Ringlock or Band and Latch connections.

Weld-on Band & Latch/ringlock
Male end

Part number Weight List Price ea.

WHB ..................... .30 lbs ........... $  4.72

Heavy duty cast aluminum
construction (for fabrication).

Aluminum end plug cover fits coupler
weld socket for fabricating end plugs.

Welds to aluminum tubing to
accept steel latch.

Welds to aluminum tubing to
accommodate steel latch.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

WT 333 .................1.50 lbs ............. 3"  x 3" x 3" ............ $  51.52
WT 444 .................2.00 lbs ............. 4" x 4" x 4" ............ 56.67

WT 555 .................2.50 lbs ............. 5" x 5" x 5" ............ 61.91

WT 666 .................3.00 lbs ............. 6" x 6" x 6" ............ 69.69

WT 888 .................5.75 lbs ............. 8" x 8" x 8" ............ 95.76

WT 101010 ...........8.00 lbs ............. 10" x 10" x 10" ........ 115.01

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

WLP 34 .................. .20 lbs ................. 3" & 4" ............... $  4.09
WLP 56 .................. .25 lbs ................. 5" & 6" ............... 4.48

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

WePc 600 ...........1.50 lbs ................. 6" ............... $   35.20

WePc 700 ...........2.25 lbs ................. 7" ............... 46.10

WePc 800 ...........2.50 lbs ................. 8" ............... 47.35

WePc 1000 .........3.25 lbs ................. 10" ............... 54.32

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

rFeO500-Me .......2.50 lbs ................. 5" ............... $  38.42

rFeO600-Me .......3.25 lbs ................. 6" ............... 39.85

TUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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700 SerieS SOLiD BASe

SIZE PART NO. PRICE

1 1/4” NPT 700 $  68.80

1 1/2” NPT 701 95.42

2” NPT 702 116.50

Quantities more than 25 call for price.

Shipping Wt. approximately 1 to 5 lbs.

800 SerieS SWiVeL BASe

SIZE PART NO. PRICE

1 1/4” NPT 800 $  76.39

1 1/2” NPT 801 108.26

2” NPT 802 131.79

Quantities more than 25 call for price.

Shipping Wt. approximately 2 to 6 lbs.

VALVesTUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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VALVE SIZE VALVE SIZE VALVE SIZE VALVE SIZE

1 1/4” 1 1/2” 2” 3”
PART NO. PRICE PART NO. PRICE PART NO. PRICE PART NO. PRICE

Hex Nut* 7002   $  .10 7102 $  .16 7102 $  .16 7102 $  .16
Handwheel 7001 6.38 7101 7.39 7101 7.39 7301 26.45
Gland Nut** 7117 6.79 7117 6.79 7117 6.79 7317 10.88
Packing 7119 .65 7119 .65 7119 .65 7119 .65
Packing - 25 Pack 7119P 15.02 7119P 15.02 7119P 15.02 7119P 15.02
Ferrule** 7018 .62 7118 .75 7118 .75 7318 1.42
Bonnet 7020** 15.88 7120 21.86 7220 22.29
Stem–Complete 7016 15.19 7116 18.76 7216 24.04 7316 70.77
Stem–Complete - 10 pk. 7016P 136.80 7116P 161.76 7216P 221.59
Body 7021 20.11 7121 24.72 7221 37.84 7321 120.36
Seat Nut 7025 21.92 7125 24.02 7225 30.91 7325 75.04

Base Nut 8024 19.70 8124 25.13 8224 29.97 8324 67.75
O-Ring 8023 .68 8123 .86 8223 1.09 8323 3.16
O-Ring - 25 Pack 8023P 15.79 8123P 20.38 8223P 25.50 8323P 68.69
Sleeve 8022 12.65 8122 13.35 8222 17.37 8322 107.30

Rebuild Kit 7020K 48.51 7120K 53.69 7220K 56.57
Rebuild Kit - 10 Pack 7020KP 436.59 7120KP 483.21 7220KP 509.13

*Stainless Steel
**Solid Brass

SOLiD BASe PArTS

SWiVeL BASe PArTS

VALVes PARtsTUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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Hex Nut

Stem CompleteHandwheel

Gland Nut

Packing

Ferrule

Bonnet

Body

Solid Seat Nut

Base Nut

O-Ring

Sleeve

VALVes PARtsTUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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SOLiD BASe PArTS

VALVE SIZE VALVE SIZE VALVE SIZE VALVE SIZE

1 1/4” 1 1/2” 2” 3”
PART NO. PRICE PART NO. PRICE PARTNO. PRICE PART NO. PRICE

Stem Only** 7005 $  9.57 7105 $  11.63 7205 $  15.18 7305 $  39.92

Nylon Washer*** 7012 .46 7012 .46 7012 .46

Leaf Washer** 7006 1.79 7106 2.38 7206 3.35 7306 10.77

Rubber Disc 7013 .96 7113 1.45 7213 2.24 7313 4.83

Rubber Disc - 25 Pack 7013P 22.37 7113P 34.22 7213P 52.63 7313P 104.83

Rubber Disc Kit 7013K 1.51 7113K 2.38 7213K 3.16 7313K 9.55

Rubber Disc Kit 7013KP 35.52 7113KP 56.57 7213KP 74.98 7313KP 226.50

Nylon Washer*** 7112 .46 7112 .46 7112 .46 7312* .58

Stem Lock Nut* 7114 .85 7114 .85 7114 .85 7314 5.04

*Stainless Steel

**Solid Brass

***Nylatron

STeM PArTS

2 Washers, 1 Disc, 1 Nut

25 Pack

VALVes PARtsTUBING & MISCELLANEOUS
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70-57 ……… 6HP for 57" diameter wheel size ………  551 lbs.…… $3,727.00
70-64 ……… 6HP for 64" diameter wheel size ………  567 lbs.…… $3,727.00
70-76 ……… 6HP for 76" diameter wheel size ………  567 lbs.…… $3,727.00
70-57-7HP… 7HP for 57" diameter wheel size ………  551 lbs.…… $3,990.00

3 70-64-7HP… 7HP for 64" diameter wheel size ………  567 lbs.…… $3,990.00
70-76-7HP… 7HP for 76" diameter wheel size ………  567 lbs.…… $3,990.00
7 HP recommended for altitudes 5,000 feet or higher or for difficult crop
or terrain uses.  Actual engine is 9 HP overhead valve.

Part number                    Weight           List Price ea.
70-404 (For units after s/n 12859) …………………  25 lbs. ………  $213.50
Order 70-404 for ALL neW  Mover units

70-Fc (For units prior to s/n 12859) ………………    39 lbs. ………    251.00

hinge brackets, new style shift handle and linkage and retrofit tie-down kit.
CANNOT BE SHIPPED UPS.

retrofit Gear Guard

Part number                    Weight           List Price ea.
70-555 …… Complete Gear Guard Set……………    3 lbs. ……… $12.00
The Retrofit Gear Guard should be installed on all Model 70 Mover Units,
regardless of age.

riding Stand for 70 Series Mover
Part number                    Weight           List Price ea.

70-rS ................................................................ 25 lbs. ............ $  170.75

Part number         Weight       List Price ea.

70 seRIes
HYDrOSTATic POWerOLL
MOVer uniT

Wade Rain Hydrostatic Mover complete with commercial quality overhead valve engine, dual rail mover frame with
14 foot wheel base and twin bearing design. Hydrostatic transmission prefilled at factory, no additional hydraulic
fluid required.  Motor and transmission pre-assembled.

diameter. Wheels for mover unit should be ordered with 4" wheel hubs.

WArninG:

ReQUIReD FoR
OPerATOr SAFeTY

WArninG: Gear Guard should be installed on

all Model 70 units to prevent serious injury which could
result if the operator attempts to use the unit improperly
without the yellow safety cover in place.

Powered by

Price does not include safety cover, riding stand, mover hub adapters or mover wheels.  Mover axles are 4"

SAFeTY cOVer

Plastic Safety cover for 70 Series Mover

Replaces units w/fiberglass safety covers.  Includes new plastic cover, bolt-on
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        Complete coupler set includes male and female halves with
        fast draining gasket, automatic drain valve, two press bands

                      and nuts, bolts and lock washers.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

48-4Pr ................ 6.3 lbs. ................... 4" ............. $ 63.35
48-5Pr ................ 7.7 lbs. ................... 5" .............    71.65

48-4PrM ...... Male half only ................... 4" ............. 21.10
48-4PrF ....... Female half only w/gasket .. 4" ............. 35.00
48-5PrM ...... Male half only ................... 5" ............. 22.70
48-5PrF ....... Female half only w/gasket .. 5" ............. 40.05

      Complete coupler set includes male and female halves with
      fast draining gasket, band-lock, automatic drain valve and
      two press bands.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

48-4FWTD ............. 7.6 lbs. ................... 4" ............. $  73.85
48-5FWTD ............. 9.9 lbs. ................... 5" .............  82.15

Band-Lock Only for 48 Series coupler

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

48-4-2 (incl pin) ...... 1.7 lbs. .................. 4" .............. $ 17.60
48-5-2 (incl pin) ...... 2.3 lbs. .................. 5" ..............  22.00
48-4-3 clip pin........ 0.2 lbs. ........... For 4"or 5" ....... 3.55

Poweroll end Plug for 48 Series coupler

Part number             Weight           Size            List Price ea.

49-4PrM Male end plug w/flush valve ...... 4.1 lbs ............ 4" ......................... 96.40

49-5PrM Male end plug w/flush valve ...... 5.0 lbs ............ 5" ......................... 96.40

49-4PrF Female end plug w/flush valve .... 4.6 lbs ............ 4" ......................... 99.20

49-5PrF Female end plug w/flush valve .... 5.3 lbs ............ 5" ......................... 99.20

48 Series Bolt-Together Lug-Type Poweroll coupler

48 Series Band-Lock Lug-Type Poweroll coupler

See Parts Section for parts
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Poweroll end Adapter for 48 Series
Adapter used for telescope or hose connection on end of line.
For telescope adapter, standard female end must be one
size smaller than Poweroll end.

Female end Adapter
Poweroll       Adapter

Part number Line Size         Size   Weight         List Price ea.
48-4-3 PrF ...... 4" Female ... 3" Female ....... 2.6 lbs. ..... $ 75.75
48-4-4 PrF ...... 4" Female ... 4" Female ....... 2.6 lbs. ....... 97.15
48-5-4 PrF ...... 5" Female ... 4" Female ....... 3.3 lbs. ....... 103.30

Male end Adapter (no Outlet)
Poweroll       Adapter

Part number Line Size         Size   Weight         List Price ea.

48-4-3 PrM …… 4" Male …… 3" Female……  2.0 lbs. …… $    54.00
48-4-4 PrM …… 4" Male …… 4" Female……  2.0 lbs. ……       84.65
48-5-4 PrM……  5" Male …… 4" Female……  2.6 lbs. ……       90.50

Female end Adapter-Hook Style
Poweroll       Adapter

Part number Line Size         Size   Weight         List Price ea.

48-4-3 PrF-H…  4" Female … 3" Female……  2.6 lbs. …… $    75.75
48-4-4 PrF-H…  4" Female … 4" Female……  2.6 lbs. ……       97.15
48-5-4 PrF-H…  5" Female … 4" Female……  3.3 lbs. ……     103.30

Male end Adapter-Hook Style (no Outlet)
Poweroll       Adapter

Part number Line Size         Size   Weight         List Price ea.

48-4-3 PrM-H… 4" Male …… 3" Female……  2.0 lbs. …… $    54.00
48-4-4 PrM-H… 4" Male …… 4" Female……  2.0 lbs. ……       84.65
48-5-4 PrM-H… 5" Male …… 4" Female……  2.6 lbs. ……       90.50

in-line Poweroll reducer— Female by Male

With Gasket and two 1" outlets
Part number Size   Weight         List Price ea.

48-5-4r …………………5"F x 4"M …………… 4.1 lbs. …… $    97.05
48-4-5r …………………5"M x 4"F …………… 3.8 lbs. ……       86.80

center Feed — Male by Female

4" inlet is 45˚ from 1"  Sprinkler outlet.
Line     inlet

Part number   Weight Size           Size         List Price ea.

2-4-4-48P………… 6.9 lbs. …………  4" …… 4" Knob …… $ 159.55
2-5-4-48P………… 9.3 lbs. …………  5" …… 4" Knob ……    183.78
2-4-4-48PHL………7.0 lbs. …………  4" …… 4" Hook ……    159.55
2-5-4-48PHL………9.8 lbs. …………  5" …… 4" Hook ……    183.70

48 SerieS LuG-TYPe FiTTinGS



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG  56
05/07

POWerOLL

Complete coupler set includes male and female halves with fast draining
gasket, automatic drain valve, two press bands and nuts, bolts and lock
washers.

    Part number          Weight           Size          List Price ea.

58-4Pr .................... 7.2 lbs. ................... 4" .............. $  63.35
58-5Pr .................... 8.2 lbs. ................... 5" ..............  71.65

58-4PrM… Male half only ...................... 4" ..............  21.10
58-4PrF…  Female half only w/gasket .. 4" ..............  35.00
58-5PrM… Male half only ...................... 5" ..............  22.70
58-5PrF … Female half only w/gasket .. 5" ..............  40.05

Complete coupler set includes male and female halves with fast draining
gasket, band-lock, automatic drain valve and two press bands.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

58-4FWTD .............. 9.2 lbs. ................... 4" .............. $ 73.85
58-5FWTD ............. 10.2 lbs. .................. 5" ..............  82.15

Band-Lock Only for 58 Series coupler
One size band-lock fits both 4" and 5" 58 Series Coupler.

Part number Weight Size List Price ea.

58-4-2S ................... 2.0 lbs. ............. 4" and 5" ....... $   17.60
70-438-1 ............ Wire Bail Only ............................... 3.15

Poweroll end Plug for 58 Series coupler
One size End Plug fits both 4"and 5" 58 Series Coupler

Part number          Weight    Size          List Price ea.

59-5PrM Male end plug w/flush valve…4.7 lbs.……4" and 5" ………$96.40

59-5PrF Female end plug w/flush valve…5.3 lbs.……4" and 5" ………99.20

58 Series Bolt-Together Tooth/Flange Poweroll coupler

58 Series Band-Lock Tooth/Flange Poweroll coupler

See Parts Section for parts



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG 57

05/07

POWerOLL

Poweroll end Adapter for 58 Series

Adapter used for telescope or hose connection on end of line.
To use for telescope adapter, standard female end must be one
size smaller than Poweroll end.

Female end Adapter
Poweroll          Adapter

Part number Line Size            Size   Weight         List Price ea.

58-4-3 PrF …4" and 5"Female…3" Female……3.2 lbs. … $   75.75
58-5-4 PrF …4" and 5"Female…4" Female……3.2 lbs. …    103.30

Male end Adapter
Poweroll          Adapter

Part number Line Size            Size   Weight         List Price ea.

58-4-3 PrM …4" and 5"Male…  3" Female……2.7 lbs. … $   54.00
58-5-4 PrM …4" and 5"Male…  4" Female……2.7 lbs. …      90.50

Female end Adapter—Hook Style
    Poweroll             Adapter

Part number     Line Size               Size       Weight       List Price ea.

58-4-3 PrF-H …4" and 5" Female…3" Female……3.2 lbs. …      $  72.75
58-5-4 PrF-H …4" and 5" Female…4" Female……3.2 lbs. …       103.30

Male end Adapter—Hook Style
Poweroll          Adapter

Part number Line Size            Size   Weight         List Price ea.

58-4-3 PrM-H…4" and 5" Male…3" Female……2.7 lbs. …… $   54.00
58-5-4 PrM-H…4" and 5" Male…4" Female……2.7 lbs. ……      90.50

center Feed — Male by Female
Adapter will fit both 4" and 5" lines. 4" inlet is 45˚ from 1" Sprinkler Outlet

Line     inlet
Part number   Weight Size           Size         List Price ea.

2-5-4-58P………… 9.0 lbs. …………  5" …… 4" Knob …… $ 183.70

2-5-4-58PHL………9.1 lbs. …………  5" …… 4" Hook ……    183.70

58 Series 4" and 5" Couplers have indentical gasket cavities and
serations.
No special reducer fittings required!

58 SerieS TOOTH/FLAnGe FiTTinGS

reducers:
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complete Poweroll Wheels

Prices include a set of 8 lugs for 46",  57" and 64" diameter wheels; and
a set of 10 lugs for 76" diameter wheels.  All wheels are double punched
for an additional set of lugs.  Wheels are shipped knocked down.

Part           Hub       Wheel
number     Gauge         Size     Diameter  Weight  List Price ea.

27-4-46……… 18 ……… 4" ……   46" ……34 lbs.…  $    71.15

27-4-57……… 18 ……… 4" ……   57" ……39 lbs.…  $    73.50

27-4-64……… 18 ……… 4" ……   64" ……44 lbs.…        78.85

27-4-76……… 18 ……… 4" ……   76" ……55 lbs.…      101.00

27-5-46……… 18 ……… 5" ……   46" ……35 lbs.…  $    71.15

27-5-57……… 18 ……… 5" ……   57" ……40 lbs.…        73.50

27-5-64……… 18 ……… 5" ……   64" ……45 lbs.…        78.85

27-5-76……… 18 ……… 5" ……   76" ……56 lbs.…      101.00

Poweroll Drain Valve
18-1 spring loaded drain valve standard on Wade'Rain Poweroll.

Pieces
Part number Weight Size carton List Price ea.

18-1 ..................... 0.4 lb .....................1" ............ 100 ........... $    7.50

Poweroll ring with "T" Handle
for Telescoping Feed

Part number Weight         Size          List Price ea.

20-3-25……………………   0.9 lb.………  3" ……………… $   21.10
20-4-25……………………   1.4 lb.………  4" ………………      22.25
20-5-25……………………   1.7 lb.………  5" ………………      23.40
20-6-25……………………   2.0 lb.………  6" ………………      26.60

Poweroll center Outlet for Quick Take-Down Poweroll

    Outlet Tubing
Part number Weight         Size   Size          List Price ea.

13-4 TD…………… 2.2 lb.………1" …………… 4"………… $   19.50

13-5 TD…………… 2.5 lb.………1" …………… 5"…………      20.70

POWerOLL WHeeLS

Wheelsign Set (2) ................................. 70-752 ......... includes two signs & fasteners .... $  39.35

See Parts Section for parts

For "T" Handle only, see Parts section
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Poweroll Wheel rim
Rim half only, double punched.

           Wheel
Part number    Gauge      Diameter      Weight     List Price ea.

27-46-1………… 18  ….…… 46" ………  7.5 lbs.  ……$    20.05
27-57-1………… 18  ….…… 57" ………  8.9 lbs.  ……      23.95
27-64-1………… 18  ….…… 64" ………  9.9 lbs.  ……      27.25
27-76-1………… 18  ….…… 76" ………11.7 lbs.  ……      32.35

Poweroll Wheel Spokes
3/8" diameter spokes for standard wheel. 16 spokes required for 46", 57",

and 64" wheels.  20 spokes required for 76" wheels.

Part      Wheel   Hub   Pieces per  Overall
number        Size    Size    Wheel      Length  Weight      List Price ea.

27-21-46 ……  46"…4"…………16 ………  21" … 0.6 lbs.… $      2.30

27-20 1/8-46 …46"…5"…………16 ……20-1/8"… 0.6 lbs.…         2.30

27-26 7/8-57… 57"…4"or 5"……16 ……26-7/8"… 0.8 lbs.…         2.40

27-30 1/4-64… 64"…4"or 5"……16 ……30-1/4"… 0.9 lbs.…         2.70

27-37-76 ……  76"…4"or 5"…… 20………  37" … 1.1 lbs.…         3.00

Poweroll Wheel Hub clamps
Hubs are punched for both 16 spoke and 20 spoke wheels.
4 clamps required per wheel.

               Pieces
Part number per Box         Weight            Size            List Price ea.

27-4-4 ………………120 ……      1.1 lb.………  4" ………… $      3.95
27-5-5 ………………100 ……      1.3 lb.………  5" …………         4.10

Poweroll Wheel Lugs
(Made from heavy duty 12 ga. galvanized steel.)

Pieces
Part number Weight per Box          List Price ea.

27-4-1  Bare Lug  ………   .2 lb.……………     500……… $       1.15

note: Requires two 3/8 x 1 CS w/nuts when used for double lugging.

POWerOLL WHeeL cOMPOnenTS

          See Parts Section.
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Poweroll Hub Adapter Set
for Mover unit
Complete set includes two adapters, two gaskets, four steel
reinforcing bands and twelve 1/2" x 1" N.C. bolts.

Part number    Weight             Size          List Price ea.

70-11-4……………   15.0 lbs.………  4" ……………   $     78.40
70-11-5……………   17.0 lbs.………  5" ……………        84.80

Poweroll Single Hub Adapter Only
Single hub adapter.  Includes one hub adapter, one gasket, two steel
reinforcing bands and six 1/2" x 1" N.C. bolts.

Part number Weight             Size          List Price ea.

70-11-4e…………………    7.0 lbs.  ………  4" ……………… $     39.20
70-11-5e…………………    8.0 lbs.  ………  5" ………………        42.40

Poweroll Take-Down Hub Adapter Set
Complete set includes two adapters, two gaskets and twelve
1/2" x 1"  N.C. bolts.  The adapter set has male-by-male aluminum
couplers for the in-line connection. Available for both 48 Series and
58 Series couplers.

Part number        Weight             Size          List Price ea.

48-13-4 TD…………  22.0 lbs.  ………  4" ……………   $ 117.70
48-13-5 TD…………  22.9 lbs.  ………  5" ……………      133.10

58-13-4 TD…………   20.1 lbs.  ………  4" ……………     117.70
58-13-5 TD…………   25.1 lbs.  ………  5" ……………     133.10

Poweroll 6 Hole x 8 Hole Hub Adapter Set
Complete set for use when retrofitting Poweroll movers in non-
Wade'Rain lines. Includes two (2) 6 Hole x 8 Hole Adapters, two
(2) Wade'Rain Poweroll Hub Adapter Gaskets and twelve (12)
1/2" x 1" N.C. Bolts.

Part number        Weight          List Price ea.

70-11-6X8 …………… 15.0 lbs. …………………………   $ 96.60

reinforcing Bands Only
Aluminum reinforcing bands are used for pressing aluminum
Poweroll couplers. Steel reinforcing bands are used for pressing 4"
steel hub adapters.
Part number          List Price ea.
28-4-1A………………       Aluminum………  4" ……………… $       2.38
1-5MP-1………………      Aluminum………  5" ………………          3.20
28-4-1S………………          Steel     ………  4" ………………          1.75
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Poweroll Hose Adapters
Cast aluminum hose adapter includes adapter with swivel ring and latch.

Part number Weight             Size          List Price ea.

49-6cX Knob Style ................ 2.2 lbs. ............ 4" .................... $39.50

49-6G Hook Style ................. 2.2 lbs. ............ 4" .................... 39.50

Hose clamps not included. Order clamps shown below.

Discharge Hose clamps
Banding clamps
Stainless Steel Hose Clamps for use with discharge hose
adapters. Two clamps required per end (for 4" I.D. hose)
Part number   Description         List Price ea.

49-6-3 ……  TBC-425 4" Hose Clamp ……………………           $   10.15

Poweroll Hose
Angus "Armour Guard" or equivalent  Hose in 4" inside diameter
by 20 foot lengths.
Pre-assembled with Wade'Rain cast aluminum hose ends with sleeve
connection.  This light-weight, 200 PSI working pressure hose, carries
a 2-year warranty.

Part
number             Description       Weight      List Price ea.

49-20-4cX…  Hose Assembly w/Knob Latch … 25.0 lbs. … $  263.60

49-20-4G …  Hose Assembly w/Hook Latch  … 25.0 lbs. …     263.60

Poweroll Hose (Bulk Hose) Plain end
 (Available in 100 foot lengths only)

Part number Description      Weight      List Price ea.

49-100-200……    "Armour Guard"               …… 88.0 lbs.… $  957.00
 or equivalent
 200 PSI Discharge Hose

49-100-150……    150 PSI Discharge Hose …… 83.0 lbs.… $  855.00

T-Bolt
Clamp
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ratcheted Line Anchor Stabilizer Bar

Part Tube    Wheel
number Size      Size Weight            List Price ea.

22-4-57 ………    4" …… 57" and 64" ……  28.6 lbs.……… $   137.70
22-4-76 ………    4" ………   76" …………  29.8 lbs.………      149.75
22-5-57 ………    5" …… 57" and 64" ……  31.3 lbs.………      137.70
22-5-76 ………    5" ………   76" …………  32.1 lbs.………      149.75

Sprinkler Levelers

      Pieces per
Part number Weight           carton     Size          List Price ea.

L-75 ................... 2.5 lbs. .............. 33 .............. 3/4" .................... $  12.25

SLe 1-12S .......... Leveler Elbow, 1" x 3/4" x 12"Galv.Steel ........ 4.65
SLe 1-18A ......... Leveler Elbow, 1" x 3/4" x 18" Zamac ............ 6.45
11505-1 .............. 1" x 6" Galvanized Nipple ............................... 2.50
11501-5 .............. 1" x 3/4" Reducing 90˚ Galvanized Elbow .... 2.80
11505-2 .............. 1" 90˚ Galvanized Elbow ..............................       2.80

nickel-Plated Drive chain in Bulk roll
No. 2050 roller chain in convenient bulk form may be cut in any
length to replace or repair drive chains on any model of Poweroll.
Roll includes 10 spring clip Connecting Links.

Part number Weight           Length          List Price ea.

70-5-100 ………    52 lbs. ………  100 ft. …………………… $  251.00

connecting Links
Spring clip type.
Part number Description          List Price ea.
70-6 ……………#2050 Connecting Link   ……………………… $ 3.01
70-6-25 ……… #2050 Connecting Link (pkg of 25)…………… 49.24
70-2050-OL……#2050 Offset Link(Full) …………………………  4.99
70-50-OL……… #50 Offset Links (Half) ………………………… 2.52
70-50-HL……… #50 Half Link  …………………………………… 2.52
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2" & 3" Aluminum

4" Aluminum

5" & 6"
Aluminum

7" & 8" Steel

7" & 8" Aluminum

2",  3" 4", 5" & 6"
Aluminum

rings with nuts and Bolts

Required for both single and double end couplers. Price includes Rings
and zinc plated nuts and bolts. Latches are packaged and priced
separately.

Part number Size Weight List Price ea.

2" and 3" Aluminum Rings supplied with 5/16" x 1-1/2" Carriage
Bolt and Heavy Hex Nut.

8-2 rnB ........................ 2" ............................ 0.6 lb. ................ $    2.76
8-3 rnB ........................ 3" ............................ 0.7 lb. ................ 3.30

4" Aluminum Rings supplied with (1) 5/16" x 1" Carriage Bolt
and Heavy Hex Nut and (1) 5/16" x 1-1/2"Carriage Bolt and
Heavy Hex Nut.

8-4urnB ...................... 4" ............................ 0.8 lb. ................ $    5.59

5" and 6" Rings supplied with (2) 3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolts and
Heavy Hex Nuts and (1) 3/8" x 1-3/4" Carriage Bolt and Heavy Hex Nut.

8-5urnB ...................... 5" ............................ 1.4 lb. ................ $    7.68
8-6urnB ...................... 6" ............................ 1.7 lb. ................ 10.47

7" and 8" Rings supplied with (1) 1/2" x 1-3/4" Capscrew and Heavy Hex
Nut and (2) 1/2" x 2" Capscrew and Heavy Hex Nut. 7" and 8" Rings are
warranted to 75 PSI only. For higher pressures see Weld-On Male Ends
located in the Mainline Section.

8-7SrnB ....................... 7" ............................ 4.5 lb. ................ $  15.15
8-8SrnB ....................... 8" ............................ 4.9 lb. ................ 18.82

Weld-On Male ends with nuts and Bolts Only

Part number Size Weight List Price ea.
7" and 8" Aluminum
8-7 WMnB .................... 7" ........................... 3.1 lbs. ................ $  18.36
8-8 WMnB .................... 8" ........................... 4.1 lbs. ................ 18.69

Swivel rings with nuts and Bolts
Required for Reversible Tees and Elbows, MXFR Series.
Rings include zinc plated nuts and bolts. Latches packaged
and priced separately.

One piece Aluminum Swivel Two piece Galvanized Steel Swivel
Rings:     Rings:

Part number   Size   List Price ea.    Part number   Size    List Price ea.

8-2Sr ………… 2"………$  2.76     8-5Sr ……… 5" ……  $     8.78
8-3Sr ………… 3"………    3.30     8-6Sr ……… 6" ……       10.48
8-4Sr ………… 4"………    5.59       Order by pipe size.

cOuPLer rinGS AnD MALe enDS
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Hook Style Latches
Part                                 Pieces per
number     Description                  Weight       carton      List Price ea.

8-10 F ......Manganese Bronze .......................... 1.2 lbs. ....... 16 .............. $ 14.35

8-10 SS .... Steel for PSS Couplers .................... 0.1 lbs. ..... 100 .............. 2.42

8-10 HL .... Steel for PHL Couplers ..................... 0.5 lbs. ....... 48 .............. 2.83

8-10 HS ...Steel for PHS Couplers .................... 0.4 lbs. ..... 100 .............. 2.24

8-10 G ......Steel for PHL End Plugs ................... 0.3 lbs. ....... 48 .............. 1.88

Spring Loaded Latch Assembly

For use with PSS Couplers and Universal "U" Series Hook Couplers

Part                     Pieces per
number     Description    Weight        carton    List Price ea.

8-10 Hu ... Latch for UP and UW Coupler .......... 0.5 lbs. ....... 100 ........... $   2.24

*8-10 ST .. Latch for PSS Coupler(obsolete) ...... 0.2 lbs. ....... 100 ...........         n/a

*8-10 HST 3/16" Steel Hook Latch(obsolete) ..... 0.2 lbs. ....... 100 ...........         n/a

8-10 Su ... Spring for UP and UW Coupler ........ 1.0 oz. ....... 100 ........... 1.09

8-10 SP .... Spring for PSS Coupler .................... 1.0 oz. ....... 100 ........... 1.26

*3/16 thick latches are obsolete, use 8-10SS and 8-10HS

SpacerWasher for Hook Latches
For use with obsolete 8-10ST and 8-10 HST hook latches

Part number           Weight           List Price ea.

8-10 HSW……………………………………  .062 lbs.   ………………     $       n/a
                use 9401400260 1-1/4 OD X 5/16 iD Fender Washer (2 required)              .18

"c" Series Half clamps for "S" Series
Bolt-On couplers
One clamp required per coupler.
8-2 C, 8-3 C, & 8-4 C require (2) 5/16" x 1" Carriage Bolts and Nuts
8-5 C & 8-6 C require (2) 5/16" x 1-1/2" Carriage Bolts and Nuts

Part number       Weight Size                 List Price ea.

8-2 c for 121S …………………0.25 lbs.  ……………    2" …………  $   1.74

8-3 c for 131S …………………0.30 lbs.  ……………    3" …………       1.81

8-4 c for 141S …………………0.40 lbs.  ……………    4" …………       2.24

8-5 c for 151S …………………1.00 lbs.  ……………    5" …………       4.34

8-6 c for 161S …………………1.00 lbs.  ……………    6" …………       6.09

cOuPLer LATcHeS, SPAcerS AnD HALF cLAMPS

For easy identification of
Hook Latches, see full-
size drawings on "Hook
Latch Indentification" page.
(Previous page)

  8-10 HSW (obsolete)
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Knob Style Latches

Part Tube Hole
number Description Size Size Weight List Price ea.

8-10 BX ........ Bronze ............. 5", 6" ............ 3/8" ............ 0.5 lb. ........... $    7.47
Positive Style

8-10 cX .. Cast Aluminum .... 2", 3", 4" ......... 5/16" .......... 0.25 lb. .......... $    2.97
Positive Style

8-10 DX .. Cast Aluminum ....... 5", 6" ...........  3/8" ............ 0.3 lb. ........... $    3.02
Positive Style

8-10 SG .. Cast Aluminum .... 2", 3", 4" ......... 5/16" ........... 0.3 lb. ........... $    3.42
Speedmatic

8-10 SO .. Cast Aluminum ....... 3", 4" ........... 5/16" ........... 0.3 lb. ........... $    3.42
Positive Style

8-10 e ........... Bronze ................ 7" ............... 1/2" ............ 0.4 lb. ........... $    8.43
Positive Style

Fasteners—note: When ordering, Part numbers correspond to the unit Quantity Shown.
Special grade Carriage Bolts and Heavy Hex Nuts are for use with Wade'Rain Ring
and Latch sets. All other fasteners are standard Grade 2. All fasteners are zinc plated
for durability. All sizes are available in bulk packaging. Call for current prices on
bulk quantities.

Part Box List Price
number use Description Qty each Piece
9401050260 ....... Rings .......................... 5/16" x 1" Carriage Bolt ........... 100 ......... $    .10
9401060280 ....... Rings .......................... 5/16" x 1-1/2" Carriage Bolt ..... 100 ......... .11

9401050480 ....... Rings .......................... 3/8" x 1-1/4" Carriage Bolt ....... 100 ......... .13
9401060500 ....... Rings .......................... 3/8" x 1-3/4" Carriage Bolt ....... 100 ......... .19
9401010870 ....... Rings .......................... 1/2" x 1-1/2" CS ....................... 100 ......... .25

9401010890 ....... Rings .......................... 1/2" x 2" CS ............................. 100 ......... .42
9401220110 ....... 2",3",4" Rings ............. 5/16" Heavy Hex Nut ............... 100 ......... .05
9401220120 ....... 5" & 6" Rings .............. 3/8" Heavy Hex Nut ................. 100 ......... .07

9401220140 ....... 7" & 8" Rings .............. 1/2" Heavy Hex Nut ................. 100 ......... .13
9401010470 ....... Wheels ....................... 3/8" x 1" Capscrew .................. 100 ......... .10
9401200120 ....... Wheels ....................... 3/8" Auto Hex Nut .................... 100 ......... .04

9401010500 ....... Poweroll Couplers ...... 3/8" x 1-3/4" Capscrew ............ 100 ......... .14
9401400120 ....... 58 Series Couplers ..... 3/8" Flat Washer ........................ 1 ........... .04
9401410120 ....... 48 Series Couplers ..... 3/8" Lock Washer ...................... 1 ........... .04

11504-12 ............ Wheels ....................... 3/8" Auto Hex Nut ................... 4000 ........ 125.00/box
11504-13 ............ Wheels ....................... 3/8" x 1" Capscrew ................. 1200 ........ 98.00/box

note:  For 8' Aluminum Mainline couplers, see 8-10F Hook Style Latch.
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 #1 crOSS SecTiOn (L&M) #3 crOSS SecTiOn (F)
    LATERAL LINE GASKETS LATERAL LINE & POWEROLL GASKETS

(Normal Fast) (Very Fast)
Gasket no.    Size     Material Weight   List Price ea. Gasket no.  Size       Material Weight   List Price ea.
10-6-3L ……… 3" … Molded Rubber…1.0 oz.… $ 1.90 10-6-3F ……   3" …  Molded Rubber…1.0 oz.…  $ 1.90
10-6-4L ……… 4" … Molded Rubber…1.5 oz.…    2.20 10-6-4F ……   4" …  Molded Rubber…1.5 oz.…     2.10
10-6-5L ……… 5" … Molded Rubber…2.0 oz.…    2.70           *10-6-4/5F …4-1/2"    Molded Rubber…1.7 oz.…      2.25
10-6-6L ……… 6" … Molded Rubber…3.0 oz.…    3.35 10-6-5F ……   5" …  Molded Rubber…2.0 oz.…     2.60

     MAINLINE GASKETS *Order for all 58 Series Couples

(Normal Slow)
Gasket no.    Size     Material Weight   List Price ea. #4 crOSS SecTiOn (J)
10-6-2M ……… 2" … Molded Rubber…0.5 oz.… $ 1.85 BOLT-ON END COUPLER GASKETS
10-6-3M ……… 3" … Molded Rubber…1.0 oz.…    1.90             (couplers having double bolt type clamp)
10-6-4M ……… 4" … Molded Rubber…1.8 oz.…    2.20 replaces "O" ring Gaskets
10-6-5M ……… 5" … Molded Rubber…2.0 oz.…    2.70 Gasket no.    Size     Material     Weight  List Price ea.
10-6-6M  ………6" … Molded Rubber…3.0 oz.…    3.40 10-6-2J    ……   2" … Molded Rubber…1.0 oz.… $ 1.95
10-6-7M  ………7" … Molded Rubber…3.8 oz.…    3.85 10-6-3J    ……   3" … Molded Rubber…1.5 oz.…    2.00
10-6-8M  ………8" … Molded Rubber…4.5 oz.…    4.25 10-6-4J    ……   4" … Molded Rubber…2.0 oz.…    2.50
10-6-10M  ……10" … Molded Rubber…5.5 oz.…    5.05 10-6-5J    ……   5" … Molded Rubber…2.5 oz.…    2.80

10-6-6J ……   6" … Molded Rubber…3.0 oz.…    3.70
#2 crOSS SecTiOn (MT) SOLID SET GASKETS
SOLID SET & FLOW LINE GASKETS 10-6-1J ……1-1/2"…Molded Rubber…0.5 oz.… $1.50

(Very Slow)
Gasket no.    Size     Material Weight   List Price ea. POWerOLL HuB ADAPTer GASKeT
10-6-2MT ……  2" … Molded Rubber…1.0 oz.… $ 2.10     Gasket no.   Size         Material           Weight    Price ea.
10-6-3MT ……  3" … EPDM …………  1.5 oz.…     2.55        50-28  …  4" & 5" Reinforced Rubber…2.0 oz.… $ 2.80
10-6-4MT ……  4" … Molded Rubber…2.0 oz.…    3.00
10-6-5MT ……  5" … Molded Rubber…2.5 oz.…    3.85 DreSSer TYPe GASKeTS
10-6-6MT ……  6" … Molded Rubber…3.0 oz.…    3.95 For use with Wade'Rain Foot Valves and Suction Elbows
10-6-8MT ……  8" … Molded Rubber…4.5 oz.…    5.00 Part no.        Size     Weight   List Price ea.
10-6-10MT …  10" … Molded Rubber…5.5 oz.…    7.50 10-6-3K ……  3" ……0.1 lbs..…… $  6.80

10-6-4K ……  4" ……0.2 lbs..……     7.70
CHeVRon GAsKets 10-6-5K ……  5" ……0.25 lbs. .…      8.00

Part no.        Size     Weight   List Price ea. 10-6-6K ……  6" ……0.4 lbs..……     9.80
10-6-3u ……  3" ……0.1 lbs.……  $ 1.35 10-6-8K ……  8" ……0.5 lbs..……   13.00

GAsKets
Wade'Rain fittings feature controlled draining with a gasket designed for every irrigation use.
Correct gasket selection assures the degree of draining required for best coupler performance.
inTercHAnGeABLe GASKeTS:  Gaskets can be interchanged to control the degree of draining.
For example, Mainline gaskets could be used in lateral line couplers to drain the line slowly in place
of Fast Drain gaskets which are standard.
Only gaskets with cross sections 1, 2 or 3 are interchangeable.
note: Do not substitute irrigation gaskets for Quicklock application.

     Mostly
cross       used      Seal      Max. Working
Section         On color Key Drainage        Sizes           Pressure     Pressure
#1 ………Lateral Line …    Black…   L……  Normal Fast … 3" thru 6"…   3 to 4 psi ……125#
#1 ………Mainline   ……    Black…   M…… Normal Slow …2" thru 10"… 2 to 3 psi ……125#
#2 ………Flow Line ……    Black…   MT…  Very Slow …    2" thru 6"……    0 psi ……   125#

        8" and 10"
non Drain

#3 ……  Poweroll ………   Black…  F ……  Very Fast …… 3" thru 5"…    5 to 6 psi ……125#
#4 ……Bolt-on Lateral …   Black…  J ……  Slow …… 1-1/2"" thru 6"…   1 to 2 psi ……125#
      (Clamp-End) and 1-1/2" Solid Set
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Foot Valve Parts
SAFeTY rinG AnD LinK
Part number Size Weight            List Price ea.
9-20-3 ............................... 3" .................... 0.8 lbs. ........... $ 7.11
9-20-4 ............................... 4" .................... 0.8 lbs. ........... 10.60
9-20-5 ............................... 5" .................... 1.0 lbs. ........... 20.27
9-20-6 ............................... 6" .................... 1.1 lbs. ........... 22.31
9-20 …Safety Link, only …  All .................... .3 lbs. ........... 1.77

VALVe sCReen
Part number Size Weight            List Price ea.
9-13-3 ............................... 3" .................... 0.5 lbs. ........... $  35.22
9-14-3 ............................... 4" .................... 1.0 lbs. ........... 43.05
9-15-3 ............................... 5" .................... 1.5 lbs. ........... 57.92
9-16-3 ............................... 6" .................... 1.5 lbs. ........... 57.92

FLAPPer ASSeMBLY
Part number Size Weight            List Price ea.
10-9-1-3 ............................. 3" .................... 0.8 lbs. ........... $ 18.28
10-9-1-4 ............................. 4" .................... 0.8 lbs. ........... 24.37
10-9-1-6 ..........................5" & 6" .................. 1.0 lbs. ........... 45.62

ruBBer FLAPPer
Part number Size Weight List Price ea.
10-9-2-3 ............................. 3" .................... 0.1 lbs. ........... $    7.18
10-9-2-4 ............................. 4" ....................  0.25 lbs. .......... 10.02
10-9-2-6 ..........................5" & 6" .................. 0.5 lbs. ........... 18.28

HinGe ScreW
Part number Size Weight            List Price ea.
4227 ............................. All .................... 1.0 oz. ........... $    1.76

UPPeR steeL DIsC
Part number Size                        List Price ea.
10-9-3-3 ............................. 3" .............................................. $ 10.14
10-9-3-4 ............................. 4" .............................................. 15.56
10-9-3-5 ..........................5" & 6" ............................................ 19.43

LOWer STeeL DiSc
Part number Size                        List Price ea.
10-9-4-3 ............................. 3" ............................................... $    7.02
10-9-4-4 ............................. 4" ............................................... 7.90
10-9-4-6 ..........................5" & 6" ............................................. 8.78

TOP cLAMP rinGS
Part number Size Weight            List Price ea.
9-13-c1 ............................. 3" .................... 0.5 lbs. ........... $  10.93
9-14-c1 ............................. 4" .................... 0.7 lbs. ........... 15.47
9-15-c1 ............................. 5" .................... 0.9 lbs. ........... 17.05
9-16-c1 ............................. 6" .................... 1.1 lbs. ........... 21.14
9-18-c1 ............................. 8" .................... 1.3 lbs. ........... 34.36

VALVeS AnD MiSceLLAneOuS
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Parts for cast Aluminum coupling for
Dresser Type connections

List Price ea.
Bolt, nut & Washer …………………………………………     $        1.93

Part number List Price ea.
Flanges
SFc-10F ……………………………………………………      $     70.96
SFc-2F ………………………………………………………     11.06
SFc-3F ………………………………………………………     14.75
SFc-4F ………………………………………………………     17.32
SFc-5F ………………………………………………………     27.84
SFc-6F ………………………………………………………     30.34
SFc-8F ………………………………………………………     47.84

Sleeve casting
SFc-10B ……………………………………………………      $     82.81
SFc-2B ………………………………………………………     15.52
SFc-3B ………………………………………………………     23.56
SFc-4B ………………………………………………………     26.78
SFc-5B ………………………………………………………     39.75
SFc-6B ………………………………………………………     42.98
SFc-8B ………………………………………………………     67.78

ring Gasket
SFc-10G ……………………………………………………      $     15.03
SFc-2G ………………………………………………………       2.25
SFc-3G ………………………………………………………       2.74
SFc-4G ………………………………………………………       3.59
SFc-5G ………………………………………………………       4.78
SFc-6G ………………………………………………………       4.78
SFc-8G ………………………………………………………     10.64

Parts for center riser Outlet
Part number Description          List Price ea.

13-3B ………Bottom…………………………………       2.72
13-3T   ………  Top   …………………………………       7.42
13-4B ………Bottom…………………………………       3.08
13-4T   ………  Top   …………………………………       8.12
13-5B ………Bottom…………………………………       4.82
13-5T   ………  Top   …………………………………     12.06
13-6B ………Bottom…………………………………       6.03
13-6T   ………  Top   …………………………………     15.08
13-8B ………Bottom…………………………………       7.78
13-8T   ………  Top   …………………………………     19.49
4506-1 ………  O'Ring fits all sizes  ………………         .38
9401010470 …   3/8 x 1 C S …………………………         .10
9401200120 …   3/8 Auto Hex Nut  …………………         .04
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9-30 Diaphragm Pump Parts

Part number  Description   required    Weight       List Price ea.

9-30A ………  Body, top half …………… 1 ……… 2.0 lbs. ………  $  37.51

9-30B ………  Body, lower half ………… 1 ……… 2.0 lbs. ………      37.51

9-30-1………  Handle …………………… 1 ……… 1.0 lbs. ………      18.97

9-30-2………  Handle Support  ………… 1 ……… 0.5 lbs. ………        9.48

9-30-3………  Rubber Diaphragm……… 1 ……… 0.4 lbs. ………      15.69

9-30-4………  Steel Diaphragm………… 2 ……… 0.6 lbs. ………        4.76

9-30-5………  Connecting Rod & Nut …  1 ……… 0.3 lbs. ………        4.65

9-30-6………  Handle Bracket Lock Nut.. 1 ……… 0.4 lbs. ………        3.14

9-30-8………  Rubber Discharge Valve…1 ……… 0.1 lbs. ………        7.30

9-30-12………Ball Check Valve w/Ball… 1 ……… 0.2 lbs. ………        9.05

9-30-13………3/4" Stainless Ball only…   1 ……… 0.1 lbs. ………       6.52

5000 Series Big Gun cart

Part number    Description             List Price ea.

13-4B ............... Clamp Bottom........................................ $    3.62

6069-3 ............. Center Tube (axle) ................................ 117.52

6074-7 ............. Center Journal ....................................... 46.33

6100 ................. Main Tube, 4"  inlet ................................ 206.40

6103 ................. Main Tube, 3"  inlet ................................ 224.82

6101 ................. Brace ..................................................... 21.42

70-4 ................. Tail Wheel Clamp (6 required) .............. 4.48

8-4urnB ......... Ring Set 4" ............................................ 5.59

8-3rnB ............ Ring Set 3" ............................................ 3.30

8-10DX ............ Positive Latch  (Knob Style) ..................  3.02

8-10G ............... Hook Style Latch ................................... 1.88

VALVeS AnD MiSceLLAneOuS

       9-30-1
     9-30-5
   9-30-2
  9-30-6

                9-30A
               9-30-10
             9-30-4
           9-30-3
        9-30-4
      9-30B
   9-30-12

9-30-8

For Big Gun cart Wheels, refer to Poweroll section
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Stands for Giant Sprinklers

15 Series Tripod Sprinkler Stands (Obsolete)
16 Series Tripod Sprinkler Stands
17 Series Tripod Sprinkler Stands

Part number       Description               Weight        Price ea.

15-5-2 ........... Tripod Bracket for 3" Riser Pipe ........... 3.0 lbs. ....... $  41.14

15-5-3 ........... Tripod Cups (2 required) ...................... 0.7 lbs. ....... 4.95

15-5-4 ........... Knob ..................................................... 0.5 lbs. ....... 10.53

15-3-6A&B ... Pipe Clamp w/Bolt for 3" & 4" tubing .... 1.5 lbs. ....... 47.59

15-5-6 A&B .. Pipe Clamp w/Bolt for 5" & 6" tubing .... 1.6 lbs. ....... 47.59

15-5-11 ......... 3" Galvanized Coupling ........................ 3.0 lbs. ....... 32.28

15-5-8 ........... 3"x30" Aluminum Riser Pipe, TBE ....... 6.5 lbs. ....... 82.08

15-5-9 ........... 3"x72" Aluminum Riser Pipe, TBE ..... 16.0 lbs. ....... 153.28

15-5-10 ......... Set of 5 Nuts & Bolts for each Tripod ... 0.2 lbs. ....... 9.66

15-3-9 ........... Clevis (2 required) ................................ 0.1 lbs. ....... 13.39

15-5-12 ......... Leg – 30" .............................................. 2.0 lbs. ....... 11.18

15-3-10 ......... Leg – 36" .............................................. 2.4 lbs. ....... 15.67

16-5-0 ........... Bolt Pack, includes 15-5-4 knob ............................... 29.62

16-5-11 ......... Leg with Pad ............................................................ 39.03

16-5-2A ......... Riser Clamp.............................................................. 35.93

6057-4 ........... Base Shoe ................................................................ 34.94

6057-6 ........... Riser Assembly for 17-3 (3" inlet) ............................. 168.94

6057-20 ........ Riser Assembly for 17-4 (4" inlet) ............................. 168.94

6057-7 ........... Upper Leg ................................................................ 25.60

6057-8 ........... Leg Brace ................................................................. 21.32

6057-9 ........... Lower Leg ................................................................ 15.21

6081 .............. Half Clamp................................................................ 2.87

No.

  1

  2

  3

  4

  5

  6

  9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

19

20

21

22

23

List

For Gooseneck Elbow parts, see valve opener parts.
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Mainline Tee and Hydrant Parts
INWARD OPENING (    )

"D" and "c" Series Valve assembly Parts

          "D" Series:  "c" Series:
Valve   Valve         Valve Valve          Valve       Valve
2-4-3D    2-5-4D          2-6-6DS  2-3-3C           2-5-4C       2-6-6CS
2-4-3MXF   2-6-4D           2-7-6DS  2-3-3MXF         2-6-4C       2-7-6CS
7-3D    2-5-4MXF      2-8-6DS  2-4-3C           7-4C       2-8-6CS

   2-6-4MXF      7-6D  7-3C       7-6C
   7-4D

no. Description Part no.   Part no.       Part no. Part no.           Part no.           Part no.
1   Valve Jam Nut 10-2-6AB 10-2-6AB        10-2-6C 10-2-6AB            10-2-6AB        10-2-6C
2   Upper Steel Disc 10-4-2A  10-4-2B           10-4-2C 10-4-2A              10-4-2B        10-2-2C
3   Valve Rubber 10-4-7A  10-4-7B           10-4-7C 10-2-7A            10-2-7B        10-2-7C
4   Lower Steel Disc 10-4-3A  10-4-3B           10-4-3C 10-2-3A              10-2-3B        10-2-3C
5   Spring Cap 10-2-8AB 10-2-8AB        10-2-8C 10-2-8AB            10-2-8AB        10-2-8C
6   Tee Valve Stem Screw 10-4-5A  10-4-5B           10-4-5C 10-2-5A              10-2-5B        10-2-5C
7   Hydrant Valve Stem Screw10-4-5AAB 10-4-5AAB      10-4-5AC 10-2-5AB            10-2-5AB        10-2-5AC
8   Valve Spring 10-2-4A  10-2-4A           10-2-4C 10-2-4A              10-2-4A        10-2-4C
     Valve Tee Parts Set 10-4-1A  10-4-1B           10-4-1C 10-2-1A              10-2-1B        10-2-1C
     Valve Hydrant Parts Set 10-4-1AA 10-4-1AB        10-4-1AC 10-2-1AA            10-2-1AB        10-2-1AC

Part   List Price           Part   List Price           Part   List Price           Part   List Price
 no.       ea.  no.        ea.  no.         ea.  no.       ea.

10-2-1A $ 22.38 10-2-4c $  9.35 10-2-8c $  3.39 10-4-3B $  4.09
10-2-1AA 22.38 10-2-5A 8.23 10-4-1A 26.54 10-4-3c 5.09
10-2-1AB 26.30 10-2-5AB 8.23 10-4-1AA 23.71 10-4-5A 8.89

10-2-1Ac 44.16 10-2-5Ac 10.86 10-4-1AB 24.73 10-4-5AAB 10.71
10-2-1B       26.73 10-2-5B 8.23 10-4-1Ac 35.35 10-4-5Ac 15.47
10-2-1c       32.46 10-2-5c 10.86 10-4-1B 24.02 10-4-5B 10.71

10-2-2c 7.60 10-2-6AB .25 10-4-1c 38.73 10-4-5c 15.47
10-2-3A         2.83 10-2-6c .48 10-4-2A 3.80 10-4-7A 3.39
10-2-3B 2.83 10-2-7A 2.83 10-4-2B 3.92 10-4-7B 4.28

10-2-3c 7.96 10-2-7B 3.75 10-4-2c 4.09 10-4-7c 7.30
10-2-4A 6.22 10-2-7c 6.22 10-4-3A 4.09

10-2-8AB  2.83

VALVeS AnD MiSceLLAneOuS
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"e" Series Valve Opener Parts ("e", "ePH" & "eS")
INWARD OPENING (    )

Valve Actuating Assembly
This assembly fits any style Valve Opener or Gooseneck where bushing is
threaded into casting.  For repairs on older Elbows, refer to factory.

Size A (3/4" stem size): openers for 3" inward opening valves
Size B (1" stem size): openers for 4" inward opening valves
Size c (1-1/4" stem size): openers for 6" inward opening valves

Part number    Description  List Price ea.
       A (2.8 lb.)      B (3.0 lb)  C (5.8 lb)

10-3-21 …… Complete Assembly,
 less Handle and Nut   $   52.20   $   53.48 $  71.35

10-3-2 …… Stem Top Nut 0.53          0.53         .58
10-3-3 …… Handle 7.43          7.43
10-3-23 … "T-Handle 10.48
10-3-25 … O-Ring (included

with 10-3-26)   .94            .94       1.23
10-3-26 … Stem Bushing 13.70        13.70     24.68
10-3-27 … Brass Stem Screw 29.43 30.71 48.50
10-3-28 … Stem Guide 9.07          9.07     11.17
When ordering, specify Part Number and Size ( A, B, or C)

For example: "Part Number 10-3-27, Size A"

Locking Levers
For Mainline valve openers.
Part number   Base inlet Size   Weight  List Price ea.
10-3-9A ………………  3"   ……………………  1.8 lbs  ………   $  34.36
10-3-10A……………… 4"   ……………………  2.2 lbs  ………   $  42.00
10-3-10AS …………… 6"   ……………………  3.0 lbs  ………   $  50.02

universal Locking Band
For locking 3" and 4" Valve Opening Elbows to 4" Hydrants

Part number   Base inlet Size   Weight  List Price ea.
10-3-10u………………  4"   ……………………  1.8 lbs  ………   $  33.57

Part number Description Weight List Price ea.

6056 .................. Latch.......................................................... $   2.47
6055 .................. Wire Bail .................................................... 3.14

�
�
�

�
�
�

�

�
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Stem Assemblies for Valve Openers
OUTWARD OPENING (    ) EH, UEH, U, EHPH Fittings

Part
number              Description       Weight         List Price ea.
10-3-23B ..... Tee Handle ........................................... 0.6 lbs. ........ $     5.97
10-3-2A ....... Top Nut ................................................. 0.3 lbs. ........ .54
10-3-27S ..... Valve Stem with Fork ............................ 2.0 lbs. ........ 21.32

For all fittings which screw outward to open
10-3-25AB .. Gasket only .......................................... 0.03 lbs. ........ .96
10-3-26SA .. Bushing with 10-3-25AB ........................ 0.7 lbs. ........ 13.81

For use with 3" outward opening valve openers
3/4" diameter threads

10-3-26SB . Bushing with 10-3-25AB ....................... 0.9 lbs. ......... 14.96
For use with 4" outward opening valve openers
1" diameter threads

Tee Valve and Hydrant Parts
OUTWARD OPENING (�����)

Part
number              Description       Weight         List Price ea.
10-4-5S ...... Valve Stem Screw (Plated Steel) .......... 0.6 lbs. ......... $     5.94
10-4-5SB ... Valve Stem Screw (Brass) .................... 0.6 lbs. .............. 11.36

10-4-5S and 10-4-5SB are for all outward
opening tee valves and hydrants

10-4-5SS ... Valve Stem Screw, long handle ............ 1.2 lbs. .............. 12.99
For Poweroll end Plugs

10-4-7AS ... 3" Molded Rubber & Steel Valve Disc .. 0.7 lbs. ................ 9.04
For 7-3S 3" hydrant

10-4-7BS ... 4" Molded Rubber & Steel Valve Disc .. 0.5 lbs. ................ 7.08
For all 4" outward opening
tee valves and hydrants

10-5-29 ...... Spider ................................................... 0.5 lbs. .............. 12.18
For all 4" outward opening
tee valves and hydrants

10-5-30 ...... Stainless Steel Roll Pin for 10-5-29 .... 0.11 lbs. .................. .88

Steel Valve Opening Parts
For US and UEHS Valve Openers

Part number      Description              Weight     List Price ea.

10-3-23ST ............. Steel Crank Handle for 3/4" Stem ............ 1.20 lbs. $  12.31
10-3-27ST ............. Steel Fork Stem – 3/4" ............................. 1.00 lb. 16.46
9401530050 ........... Plated Steel Roll Pin ................................. 0.10 lb. .37

�����
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** engine cover 70Fc includes P/n 70-404, conversion Hinges and P/n 70-488 Shift Lever Assembly for use on units with Serial nos. prior to 12860.

*Shift lever
parts for
units SN#
12859 (pre
1981) are not
available.
Order 70-488
shift lever
assembly to
convert to
new style.

item Part number Description Weight                   List Price ea.
  1 ........ 70-395 .............. Main Frame ............................................... 300.0 lbs. ..................... $1,498.65
  2 ........ 70-396-14 ......... Tail Wheel Axle ........................................... 26.0 lbs. ..................... 103.95
  3 ........ 70-396-15 ......... Tail Wheel Bearing ....................................... 4.0 lbs. ..................... 57.34
  4 ........ 70-4 .................. Tail Wheel Clamp ......................................... 1.0 lbs. ..................... 4.48
  5 ........ 70-5 .................. Tail Wheel Chain (157 links plus attach) ...... 7.2 lbs. ..................... 57.24
............ 70-6 .................. Master Link ................................................. 0.05 lbs. ..................... 3.01

  7 ........ 70-6MT ............. 6 HP Engine Package ............................... 140.0 lbs. ..................... 1,937.00
  7 ........ 70-7MT ............. 9 HP Engine Package ............................... 140.0 lbs. ..................... 2,202.80
  8 ........ 70-402 ............... Motor Base ................................................. 22.7 lbs. ..................... 103.75
  9 ........ 70-9-6 ............... Engine 6 HP Manual Start, OHV ................ 44.0 lbs. ..................... 529.10
  9 ........ 70-9-7 ............... Engine 9 HP Manual Start, OHV ................ 45.0 lbs. ..................... 794.90
10 ........ 70-10 ................. Flex Coupling, complete ............................... 1.0 lbs. ..................... 39.84
10 ........ 70-10-1 ............. Flex Coupling, Rubber only .......................... 0.4 lbs. ..................... 10.63
11 ........ 70-11 ................. Fan only ........................................................ 1.0 lbs. ..................... 23.65
............ 70PB ................. Parts Box ......................................................................................... 421.60

13* ....... 70-488 ............... Complete Shift Lever Assembly ....................................................... 49.90
13A ...... 70-485 ............... Linkage Weldment ........................................................................... 7.81
13B ...... 70-486 ............... Shift Handle ..................................................................................... 12.55
13C ...... 70-487 ............... Base Bracket ................................................................................... 14.58
13D ...... 70-400-1 ........... Clevis Rod ....................................................................................... 6.25
13e ...... 70-400-2 ........... Clevis ............................................................................................... 3.97
............ 70-7-1 ............... Parts Bag with spring, N & B, pins ................................................... 20.62
............ 70FC ................. Retrofit plastic engine cover to replace fiberglass covers ................ 251.00
............ 70-747 ............... Retrofit hinge kit only for cover conversion (included in 70-FC) ...... 24.06
............ 70-113500 ........ Retrofit cover tie-down kit

70 SerieS HYDrOSTATic POWerOLL MOVer
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•Shift Lever parts
70-399 used on units
S/N 12859 and lower.

item  Part number Description  Weight List Price ea
14 .... 70-12S ................. Hydrostatic Transmission ................... 22.1 lbs ............. $ 611.50
15 .... 70-408 ................. Fan Guard .......................................... 2.2 lbs ............. 19.43
16 .... 70-14S ................. Reduction Unit .................................... 30.0 lbs ............. 677.25
17 .... 70-15 ................... Pinion gear ......................................... 1.4 lbs ............. 62.92
18 .... 70-411 ................. Jack Shaft ........................................... 5.5 lbs ............. 62.92
          70-396-11 ............ Jack Shaft Bushing ............................ 1.5 lbs ............. 63.18
          70-412 ................. Jack Shaft Bushing Assembly ............ 5.0 lbs ............. 81.93
21 .... 70-24 ................... Main Drive Pinion ............................... 3.0 lbs ............. 68.39
22 .... 70-396-1 .............. Gear 45 Tooth (for 57" wheels) .......... 17.9 lbs ............. 172.81
22 .... 70-396-2 .............. Gear 60 Tooth (for 64" & 76" wheels) 32.2 lbs ............. 207.14
          70-26PBr ........... Pulley Bracket Repair Kit (not shown) 0.81 lbs ........... 26.42
24 .... 70-30 ................... Canvas Sock ...................................... 0.62 lbs ........... 7.81
25 .... 70-402-7 .............. McGill Bearing .................................... 1.0 lbs ............. 37.55

 70-395-13 ........... Main Drive Gear 82 Tooth ................................................ 306.35
  70-395-22 ............ Main Hub Assembly ........................... 122.0 lbs ............. 393.91

          70-555 ................. Gear Guard Set ................................................................ 12.08
          70-419 ................. 500 Bore Flex Coupling Flange ........................................ 13.20
          70-419-2 .............. 750 Bore Flex Coupling Flange (std for model 70) ........... 13.20
          80-544-49 ............ 1000 Bore Flex Coupling Flange ...................................... 13.20
          70-389 ................. Tail Wheel Chain Guard ......................... 2.5 lbs ............. 22.92

9401540230 ....... Snap Ring (on Jack Shaft) ............................................... .57

70 SerieS HYDrOSTATic POWerOLL MOVer
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Air cleaner Parts
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.
30727 ................. Air filter element (paper) .................................. H60/H70 ...................Pre 93 .................... $ 7.50
31700 ................. Air-filter element (foam) ................................... H60/H70 ...................93-98 ...................... 13.10

33268* ................ Air filter element ............................................... H70/H80 ...................99 & Up ................... 15.14
35881* ................ Air filter element (foam ring only) ..................... HM70/HM80 ..............99 & Up ..................... 5.33
36046** .............. Air filter element ............................................... OHH60 ......................99 & Up ................... 10.18

36634** .............. Air filter foam pad ............................................. OHH60 ......................99 & Up ..................... 7.12
31715 ................. Air cleaner body ............................................... H60/H70 ...................Up to 99 .................. 15.46
33269A .............. Air cleaner cover .............................................. HM70/HM80 ..............99 & Up ................... 11.48

37073 ................. Air cleaner cover .............................................. OHH60 ......................99 & Up ................... 10.28

recoil Starter Parts
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.
590420A ............ Rewind Starter Assembly, 1-pawl .................... H60/H70 ...................Pre 93 .................. $ 52.10
590732A ............ Rewind Starter Assembly, 2-pawl .................... H60/H70 ...................93-98 ...................... 60.32
590748A ............ Rewind Starter Assembly, 2-pawl .................... OHH60/HM70&80 ..... 99 & Up ................... 76.32

31-250 ................ Recoil Rope #5, 200ft. spool ............................ All (Premium Braid Nylon) ......................... 53.50
590387 ............... Starter Rope Handle ........................................ All ................................................................. 4.72

carburetor Parts
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.
632230 ............... Carburetor ........................................................ H60/H70....................Pre 93 ................. $113.15

632230 ............... Carburetor ........................................................ H60 ...........................Up to 99 ................ 113.15
631793 ............... Carburetor ........................................................ H70 ...........................93 - 98 .................. 120.02
640262A ............ Carburetor ........................................................ HM70/HM80..............99 & Up ................... 91.70

640340 ............... Carburetor ........................................................ OHH60 ......................99 & Up ................... 82.48
31840 ................. Carburetor repair kit ......................................... H70 ...........................Up to 99 .................  15.80
632235 ............... Carburetor repair kit ......................................... H60 ...........................Up to 99 .................. 20.45

632760B ............ Carburetor repair kit ......................................... OHH60/HM70&80 ..... 99 & Up ................... 20.45
31688A .............. Carburetor gasket (10 pack) ............................ H60/H70....................Up to 99 .................. 21.35

POWerOLL enGine PArTS

engine identification
Tecumseh engines are most easily identified by locating the model number on the placard located on the
blower housing near the recoil starter. The pulley bracket sometimes covers the placard. Some older en-
gines had the model number stamped into the blower housing.

Model HP color Dates
H60 6 Orange up to 1993

H70 7 Orange up to 1993

H60 6 Black or Red 1993-1999

H70 7 Black or Red 1993- 1999

HM70 7 Red and Black 99 and newer

HM80 8 Red and Black 99 and newer
OHH60 6 Red and Black 99 and newer

* Order both parts for complete air
cleaner element for HM70/HM80

** Order both parts for complete
air cleaner element for OHH60
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POWerOLL enGine PArTS

Fuel Tank Parts
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.
34186A .............. Fuel Tank ......................................................... H60/H70....................Up to 98 ............... $ 47.92

37048 ................. Fuel Tank ......................................................... 0HH60....................... 99 & Up ................... 36.68
34156A .............. Fuel Tank ......................................................... HM70/HM80.............. 99 & Up ................... 42.40
33032 ................. Gas cap only (1 1/2" spout) .............................. H60/H70.................... old ............................. 7.25

37845 ................. Gas cap only (2" spout) .................................... H60/H70.................... up to 93 ..................... 5.88
37844 ................. Gas cap only .................................................... H60/H70.................... 93-98 ........................ 5.72
37844 ................. Gas cap only .................................................... OHH60/HM70&80 ..... 99 & Up ..................... 5.72

35857 ................. Fuel cutoff valve, inline ..................................... All ............................................................... 13.55

Muffler Parts
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.
32401 ................. Muffler Assembly .............................................. H60/H70.................... pre 99 .................. $ 27.12
33756B .............. Muffler Assembly .............................................. HM70/HM80.............. 99 & Up ................... 57.50

37596 ................. Muffler Assembly .............................................. OHH60 ......................99 & Up ................... 30.10

Gasket Sets
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.
33235A .............. Gasket Set ........................................................ H60 ........................... pre 93 .................. $ 22.75
33239A .............. Gasket Set ........................................................ H70 ........................... pre 93 ..................... 34.32

ignition Parts
Part no. Description Model Year List Price ea.

33636 ................. Spark plug ........................................................ H60/H70....................Up to 99 ................. $ 6.88
33636 ................. Spark plug ........................................................ HM70/HM80.............. 99 & Up ..................... 6.88
34645 ................. Resistor spark plug (RN4C) ............................. OHH60 ......................99 & Up ..................... 6.97

70-482 ................ Kill Switch w/boot ............................................. H60/H70 ...................Up to 99 .................. 12.68

Transmission Parts
Part no. Description List Price ea.

70-990077 .......... Expansion reservoir w/ cap ................................................................................................ $ 36.95
70-10351 ............ Cap only for expansion reservoir ............................................................................................ 7.97
70-12-1 ............... Gasket ..................................................................................................................................... 1.25

70-105713 .......... Output gear ........................................................................................................................... 33.96

HYDrOSTATic TrAnSMiSSiOn PArTS

70-14S Gearbox
(see next page for parts)

Lubricant:

*90 W Gear Oil

70-12S Hydrostatic
Transmission
Specified Fluids:

*SAE 20W Motor Oil or

*Automatic Transmission

Fluid (Do not mix oil types)
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48 ...... 774181 ......... Axle (12-23/32" long) .........  $ 104.40
67 ...... 776093 ......... Brake shaft ..............................  91.53
73 ...... 780089 ......... Needle bearing (1 req'd) .........  21.95
76 ...... 780090 ......... Washer .....................................  1.82
79 ...... 792144 ......... Brake spring ..............................  1.76
85 ...... 792010 ......... Pipe plug ...................................  1.75
87 ...... 788008 ......... Oil seal (3 req'd) ......................... 7.27
101 .... 774028A ....... Differential carrier ...................  69.25
102 .... 774029A ....... Differential carrier ...................  69.25
103 .... 792020 ......... Screw, 14-20 x 2-1/4" ...............  1.82
104 .... 27513 ........... Lockwasher, 1/4" ......................  1.73
124 .... 788044A ....... Case-to-cover gasket ................. 5.45
124A .. 788046 ......... Gasket (same as 70-12-1) ......... 4.80
132 .... 778037 ......... Idler gear (30 teeth) ................  45.20
136 .... 782022A ....... L.H. housing & bushing (Incl 137) 141.70
137 .... 780054 ......... Bushing ...................................... 9.10
138 .... 782023A ....... R.H. housing & bushing (inl. 137) 141.28
180 ....     - ................ Gear oil SAE 80W90

Gear Box Parts
ref # Part no. Description List Price ea
1 ........ 772063A ....... Cover assembly ................  $ 249.45
2 ........ 780013 ......... Needle bearing (2 req'd) .........19.42
2A ...... 780088 ......... Needle bearing (1 req'd) .........19.04
3 ........ 770058A ....... Case assembly (Incl. 2 & 2A) 193.13
5 ........ 778041 ......... Output pinion .........................  96.50
6 ........ 778036 ......... Output gear ............................  47.00
13 ...... 778220 ......... Bevel gear (2 teeth-steel) ......  40.46
14 ...... 778197 ......... Bevel pinion (10 teeth-steel) ..  29.27
15 ...... 778033A ....... Ring gear .............................  136.97
16 ...... 786027 ......... Drive block ...............................  9.24
17 ...... 786019 ......... Drive pin ...................................  9.24
18 ...... 786017 ......... Spacer ......................................  3.53
25 ...... 792046 ......... Screw, 1/4-20 x 1" ....................  1.82
26 ...... 792018 ......... Snap ring .................................  1.82
29 ...... 780001 ......... Washer ....................................  1.82
31 ...... 780042 ......... Thrust washer ..........................  3.63
31A .... 780107 ......... Washer ....................................  3.63
39 ...... 786026 ......... Dowel pin .................................  2.00
47 ...... 774493 ......... Axle (6-3/4" long) ...................  37.65

70-14S GeArBOX
ILLUstRAteD PARts

ref # . Part no.       Description List Price ea
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L-75 Sprinkler Leveler Parts

Part no.   Description no.   List Price ea.

659 ...... Repair Kit Consisting of following: $ 6.75

653 ...... Spring Stop Washer ...... 1 ......... .37

654 ...... Stainless Spring ............. 2 ......... .56

655 ...... Rubber Washer ............. 3 ......... .11

656 ...... Teflon Washer (2 req.) ... 4 ......... .22

657 ...... Hex Bearing ................... 5 ......... 3.80

659-8 ... O-Ring ........................... 6 ......... .11

658 ...... Brass Retainer Washer . 7 ......... .74

659-10 . Stainless Snap Ring ...... 8 ......... .62

POWerOLL PArTS

        18-0-5

       18-0-5T

        18-0-5B

Drain Valve Parts

Part number   Description   Weight           List Price ea.

#18-1 Drain Valve
18-1-2 ................ 1" Sleeve ............................ 0.2 lbs .............. $ 3.90

18-1-6 ................ Rubber Gasket ................... ....................... .50

18-1-4 ................ Spring ................................. ....................... 2.00

18-1-3 ................ Spider ................................. 0.1 lbs .............. 4.20

18-1-5 ................ Dispersion Plate ................. 0.1 lbs .............. .50

18-1-7 ................ Lock Washer ...................... ....................... .10

18-1-8 ................ Nut ...................................... ....................... .10

#18-0-5  Drain Valve

18-0-5 ................ Complete Drain .................. 0.6 lbs .............. 7.50

18-0-6 ................ 1" Rubber Spider ................ 0.1 lbs .............. .85

18-0-5T .............. Drain Valve Top ................. 0.3 lbs ..............  3.70

18-0-5B ............. Drain Valve Bottom ............ 0.3 lbs .............. 3.60

Texas T-Handle for Telescoping Feed
Part number         Description                     Weight              List Price ea.

20-3-25T ........... 5/16" T-Handle ................... 0.25 lbs ............ $ 8.32
20-5-25T ........... 3/8" T-Handle ..................... 0.25 lbs ............ 8.45

Poweroll end Plug Parts

Part number         Description                      Weight            List Price ea.

29-4SP .............. Splash Plate ....................... 0.2 lbs .............. $ 5.49

10-4-5SS ........... Long Handle Stem Screw .. 1.2 lbs .............. 12.99
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28 and 38 Series Parts
Part number Description          List Price ea.
28-4-2TD ………  Spring Lock Bands for 38 Series Side Roll Couplers ……… $  14.64

28-4-3 ………… 3/8" x 1"-1/2" Special Studs for 28 Series Couplers…………       1.64

POWerOLL PArTS

ratcheted Line Anchor Stabilizer Bar

Stabilizer Leg

Tube             Wheel
Part number  Size Size   Weight          List Price ea.

22-4-16 …………    4"  …………  57" & 64"… 13.6 lbs. …… $ 67.77

22-4-17 …………    4"  ……………    76" …… 14.8 lbs. ……     79.35

22-5-5 …………    5"  …………  57" & 64"… 14.3 lbs. ……     81.12

22-5-6 …………    5"  ……………    76"……  15.1 lbs. ……     82.87

Pipe clamps (nuts and Bolts not included)
For each clamp order two (2) halves. Two clamp halves
required for each leg.

Part number          Tube Size   Weight          List Price ea.

22-4-1 (Clamp Half)  ………   4" …… 1.3 lbs.……… $     6.32

22-5-1 (Clamp Half)) ………   5" …… 1.5 lbs.………        7.96

use 3/8 x 1 capscrew and 3/8 Hex nut

ratchet clamp
One required for each leg (Nuts and Bolts not included)

Part number   Tube Size   Weight          List Price ea.

22-4-14………………   4" …………… 4.1 lbs.………  $   53.78
22-5-3 ………………   5" …………… 4.4 lbs.………       53.78

reinforcing Bands
Part number   Material   For use With Size        List Price ea.
28-4-1A  ……   Aluminum  ………  48-4PR and 58-4PR ……   4" ………     $    2.38

Aluminum Couplers
1-5MP-1 ……   Aluminum  ………  1-5MP, 48-5PR, 58-5PR … 5" ………          3.20

and 2-5-4P Aluminum Couplers
1-6MP-1 ……   Aluminum  ………  1-6MP and 2-6-4P    ……   6" ………           4.36

Aluminum Couplers
28-4-1S  ……   Steel  ……………  4" Hub Adapter …………    4" ………           1.75
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SPeciALTY FiTTinGS
3/4" BrASS AGricuLTurAL SPrinKLerS

Wr-33 Wr-32 Wr-35

NOTE:  All sprinklers are double nozzle, but are shipped with the removable spreader nozzle plug
installed and no range nozzle.  All nozzles are ordered separately.
*See performance data on following pages.

Part Pieces List Price
Number Description Weight Per Box Each

WR-33 .................Brass Impact Sprinkler ...............................1.0 lb ................ 30/60 ......... $   16.25

WR-32 .................Brass Sprinkler w/Aluminum Arm ............1.0 lb ................ 30/60 ......... 17.10

WR-35 .................Part-circle Adjustable Brass Sprinkler .......1.4 lb ................ 20 ......... 34.80

NOZZLES

Part GPM at Application Pieces List Price
Number Description 50 PSI  Rate (40 x 60) Per Box Each

WR-7/64 ............ 7/64" Range Nozzle .......... 2.45 .......................................... 30 ......... $      .40
WR-1/8 ............ 1/8" Range Nozzle ............ 3.22 .......................................... 30 ......... .40
WR-9/64 ............ 9/64" Range Nozzle .......... 4.07 ............. .16"/hr ............... 30 ......... .40
WR-5/32 ............ 5/32" Range Nozzle .......... 4.98 ............. .20"/hr ............... 30 ......... ..40
WR-11/64 ............ 11/64" Range Nozzle ......... 6.01 ............. .24"/hr ............... 30 ......... .40
WR-3/16 ............ 3/16" Range Nozzle .......... 7.16 ............. .29"/hr ............... 30 ......... .40
WR-13/64 ............ 13/64" Range Nozzle ........ 8.45 ............. .34"/hr ............... 30 ......... .40
WR-7/32 ............ 7/32" Range Nozzle .......... 9.90 ............. .40"/hr ............... 30 ......... .40

SSN-3/32 ............ 3/32" Spreader Nozzle ...... 3.22 .......................................... 30 ......... .60
SSN-1/8 ............ 1/8" Spreader Nozzle ........ 1.76 .......................................... 30 ......... .60

SNP ............Spreader Nozzle Plug (included with sprinkler) .................. 50 ......... .40
VANE ............Stream Straightening Vane for Range Nozzle ...................... 100 ......... .05

SPRINKLER-BIG GUN



WADE RAIN INC • P.O. BOX 23666 • PORTLAND, OREGON 97281
PHONE: (503) 692-5353 • FAX: (503) 692-5358

E-MAIL: sales@waderain.com • WEBSITE: www.waderain.com
PG  84
05/07
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NOZ DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA.
PSI GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT.
25 2.25 78 2.88 80 3.52 82 4.24 83 5.0 85 5.90 86 6.85 88
30 2.47 79 3.15 81 3.85 85 4.64 88 5.5 91 6.50 94 7.55 96
35 2.68 80 3.40 82 4.16 87 5.02 90 6.0 94 7.05 97 8.20 100
40 2.87 81 3.64 83 4.45 88 5.37 92 6.4 96 7.55 99 8.80 102
45 3.05 82 3.86 84 4.72 89 5.70 94 6.8 98 8.00 101 9.35 104
50 3.22 83 4.07 85 4.98 90 6.01 95 7.2 100 8.45 103 9.90 106
55 3.38 84 4.27 86 5.22 91 6.30 96 7.5 101 8.85 104 10.40 107
60 3.53 85 4.46 87 5.45 92 6.57 97 7.9 102 9.25 105 10.75 108
65 3.68 86 4.65 88 5.68 93 6.83 98 8.2 103 9.60 106 11.10 109
70 3.82 86 4.83 89 5.90 94 7.09 99 8.5 104 9.95 107 11.40 110
75 3.96 87 5.00 90 6.11 95 7.34 100 8.8 105 10.25 108 11.70 111
80 4.09 87 5.17 91 6.30 96 7.58 101 9.1 106 10.50 109 12.00 112

NOZ DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA.
PSI GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT.
25 4.18 80 4.83 82 5.55 83 6.31 85 7.40 85 8.30 86 9.25 88
30 4.58 81 5.28 85 6.07 88 6.93 91 8.15 91 9.15 94 10.20 96
35 4.95 82 5.71 87 6.57 90 7.51 94 8.83 94 9.93 97 11.10 100
40 5.29 83 6.11 88 7.03 92 8.03 96 9.46 96 10.65 99 11.90 102
45 5.61 84 6.48 89 7.46 94 8.53 98 10.05 98 11.30 101 12.65 104
50 5.91 85 6.82 90 7.87 95 9.00 100 10.60 100 11.90 103 13.35 106
55 6.20 86 7.15 91 8.25 96 9.45 101 11.10 101 12.50 104 14.00 107
60 6.48 87 7.47 92 8.60 97 9.86 102 11.60 102 13.00 105 14.50 108
65 6.75 88 7.78 93 8.93 98 10.27 103 12.10 103 13.50 106 15.00 109
70 7.00 89 8.08 94 9.25 99 10.66 104 12.50 104 14.00 107 15.45 110
75 7.25 90 8.37 95 9.56 100 11.02 105 12.90 105 14.40 108 15.90 111
80 7.49 91 8.65 96 9.87 101 11.36 106 13.25 106 14.80 109 16.30 112

PERFORMANCE DATA
Wr-33 BrASS iMPAcT SPrinKLer

1/8" 9/64" 5/32" 11/64"  3/16" 13/64" 7/32"

9/64"x 3/32" 5/32"x 3/32" 11/64"x 3/32" 3/16"x 3/32"  3/16"x 1/8" 13/64"x 1/8" 7/32"x 1/8"

WR-33  SINGLE NOZZLE - 27 DEG. TRAJECTORY (NO VANE)

WR-33  DOUBLE NOZZLE - 27 DEG. TRAJECTORY (NO VANE)

NOTE:
* Optional straightening vane will increase diameters by 4-8% at pressures of 40 psi and above.
* Highest point of stream is 8 ft. above nozzle with 1/8" nozzle at normal operating pressure.
* Performance stated at base pressure.

SPRINKLER-BIG GUN
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SPeciALTY FiTTinGS

NOZ DIA. DIA. DIA.
PSI GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT.
25 1.73 78 2.25 82 2.88 85
30 1.89 79 2.47 84 3.15 87
35 2.05 80 2.68 85 3.40 89
40 2.19 81 2.87 86 3.64 91
45 2.32 82 3.05 87 3.86 92
50 2.45 83 3.22 88 4.07 93
55 2.57 84 3.38 89 4.27 94
60 2.68 85 3.53 90 4.46 95
65 2.79 86 3.68 91 4.65 96
70 2.90 87 3.82 92 4.83 97
75 3.00 88 3.96 93 5.00 98
80 3.10 89 4.09 94 5.17 100

NOZ DIA. DIA. DIA.
PSI GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT.
25 1.73 77 2.25 78 2.88 80
30 1.89 78 2.47 79 3.15 81
35 2.05 78 2.68 80 3.40 82
40 2.19 79 2.87 81 3.64 83
45 2.32 80 3.05 82 3.86 84
50 2.45 80 3.22 83 4.07 85
55 2.57 81 3.38 84 4.27 86
60 2.68 82 3.53 85 4.46 87
65 2.79 82 3.68 86 4.65 88
70 2.90 83 3.82 86 4.83 89
75 3.00 83 3.96 87 5.00 90
80 3.10 84 4.09 87 5.17 91

PERFORMANCE DATA

Wr-32 BrASS iMPAcT SPrinKLer
ALUMINUM ARM FOR LOW
GALLONAGE APPLICATIONS

7/64" 1/8" 9/64"

WR-32  SINGLE NOZZLE - ALUMINUM ARM
WITH STRAIGHTENING VANE

7/64" 1/8" 9/64"

WR-32  SINGLE NOZZLE - ALUMINUM ARM

SPRINKLER-BIG GUN
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NOZ DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA.
PSI GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT.
30 4.58 80 5.28 84 6.07 87 6.93 89 8.15 89 9.15 93 10.20 94
35 4.95 81 5.71 85 6.57 88 7.51 92 8.83 92 9.93 95 11.10 96
40 5.29 82 6.11 87 7.03 90 8.03 94 9.46 94 10.65 97 11.90 98
45 5.61 83 6.48 88 7.46 92 8.53 96 10.05 96 11.30 99 12.65 100
50 5.91 84 6.82 89 7.87 93 9.00 98 10.60 98 11.90 101 13.35 102
55 6.20 85 7.15 90 8.25 94 9.45 100 11.10 100 12.50 102 14.00 104
60 6.48 86 7.47 91 8.60 96 9.86 101 11.60 101 13.00 103 14.50 105
65 6.75 87 7.78 92 8.93 97 10.27 102 12.10 102 13.50 104 15.00 106
70 7.00 88 8.08 93 9.25 98 10.66 103 12.50 103 14.00 105 15.45 107

NOZ DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA. DIA.
PSI GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT. GPM FT.
30 3.85 84 4.64 87 5.5 89 6.50 96 7.55 94
35 4.16 85 5.02 88 5.96 92 7.05 95 8.20 96
40 4.45 87 5.37 90 6.38 94 7.55 97 8.80 98
45 4.72 88 5.70 92 6.78 96 8.00 99 9.35 100
50 4.98 89 6.01 93 7.16 98 8.45 101 9.90 102
55 5.22 90 6.30 94 7.52 100 8.85 102 10.40 104
60 5.45 91 6.57 96 7.85 101 9.25 103 10.75 105
65 5.68 92 6.83 97 8.18 102 9.60 104 11.10 106
70 5.90 93 7.09 98 8.50 103 9.95 105 11.40 107

PERFORMANCE DATA

Wr-35 ADJuSTABLe PArT-circLe
BrASS iMPAcT SPrinKLer

5/23" 11/64" 3/16" 13/64"  7/32"

9/64"x 3/32" 5/32"x 3/32" 11/64"x 3/32" 3/16"x 3/32"  3/16"x 1/8" 13/64"x 1/8" 7/32"x 1/8"

WR-35  SINGLE NOZZLE - 25 DEG. TRAJECTORY (NO VANE)

WR-35  DOUBLE NOZZLE - 25 DEG. TRAJECTORY (NO VANE)

NOTE:
* Optional straightening vane will increase diameters by 4-8% at pressures of 40 psi and above.
* Highest point of stream is 7 ft. above nozzle with 1/8" nozzle at normal operating pressure.
* Performance stated at base pressure.
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Gooseneck Adapters
Connects stand to Wade'Rain Mainline tees or hydrants.
Part
number              Description               Weight     List Price ea.
*15-5-1eH …   �Gooseneck for 4" valves with 3" FIPT outlet…  8.3 lbs.…    $  138.93

for 2-3-4 P thru 2-6-4 P and 7-4 P
*15-3-1e …   �Gooseneck for 3" valves with 3" FIPT outlet…  7.3 lbs.…        138.93

for 2-3-3 C, 2-4-3 D, 2-3-3 MXF,
     2-4-3 MXF, 7-3 D

*15-5-1e …   �Gooseneck for 4" valves with 4" FIPT outlet…  8.3 lbs.…        138.93
for 2-5-4 D, 2-6-4 D, 2-5-4 MXF,

     2-6-4 MXF, 7-4 D
* When ordering, specify if for use with "EH"      (Outward Opening) or "E"�
  (Inward Opening) valve fitting.

Female Sprinkler Adapters

Part number Description                      Weight      List Price ea.

16-3-2 ................. 3" x 2" Female Reducer ........... 2.3 lbs. ..... $  25.83
16-3-2 1/2 ........... 3" x 2-1/2" Female Reducer ..... 2.7 lbs. ..... 25.83
16-3-3 ................. 3" Female Coupling .................. 3.5 lbs. ..... 25.83

Stand Assembly
Consists of 30" Aluminum riser with 3" male threads both ends and
sliding tripod assembly.  One leg clamps to the mainline pipe.  The
other two legs have 8" diameter lateral support pads.

The tripod stand may be connected to a 4" male 90° elbow adapter
or to a valve opening gooseneck which connects directly to the
Wade'Rain hydrant valve and tees.

Part number    Description                      Weight      List Price ea.

16-30-4 ………Riser Pipe with adjustable  …… 18.4 lbs.…… $322.56
Tripod stand for use with

            3" & 4" Mainlines

16-30-6 ………Riser Pipe with adjustable  …… 18.4 lbs.……   322.56
Tripod stand for use with

            5" & 6" Mainlines

90° elbow Adapters

Coupling end is male O.D. tubing, and riser end has 3" female
iron pipe thread. Connects stand to most makes of surface mainlines
and valve openers.
Part          Size
number   Male end/Female end Description        Weight    List Price ea.
16-3-13G …  3" x 3" ……For Hook Style Coupling… 2.5 lbs.…… $  73.58
16-5-13G …  4" x 3" ……For Hook Style Coupling… 3.0 lbs.……     87.73

16-3-13cX… 3" x 3" ……For Knob Style Coupling… 2.5 lbs.……     68.78
16-5-13DX… 4" x 3" ……For Knob Style Coupling… 3.0 lbs.……     82.01

MODeL nO. 16 BiG Gun® sPRInKLeR stAnD

�

See Parts Section for Parts
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MODeL nO. 17 BiG Gun® sPRInKLeR stAnD

Tripod comes complete with riser, 2" female and 2-1/2" male
threaded sprinkler adapter and 4" 90° inlet elbow.

Part     riser
number Length      Description                          Weight    List Price ea.

17-3 ………  30" ……3" Inlet/Clamps 3 & 4" Dia. Mainline… 21 lbs.… $ 406.02

17-4 ………  30" ……4" Inlet/Clamps 3 & 4" Dia. Mainline… 21 lbs.…    406.02

17-5 ………  30" ……4" Inlet/Clamps 5 & 6" Dia. Mainline… 21 lbs.…    419.89

Tripods with special riser heights are available upon request.

Includes all steel welded main frame with 84" long, 4" diameter axle
and two heavy duty galvanized Poweroll wheels.  Clamp-on 4"
diameter aluminum riser includes a  sprinkler adaptor for 2" male or
2-1/2" female sprinkler. Available in 3" or 4" male inlet. Each cart is
shipped with both knob style and hook style latches.  Optional
Independent Bearing Kit allows each wheel to turn independently on
axle for easier manual manuvering in tight spaces.

Part    Description             Weight           List
 no.          Price

BiG Gun cArT ASSeMBLY

Model no. 17 Big Gun® Sprinkler Stand
recommended for use with nelson 100
Series Big Gun® Sprinkler or equivalent.

Big Gun® cart Assembly recommended
for use with nelson 100 Series Big Gun®

Sprinkler or equivalent.

Low Profile 46" Wheel

5046-3 ..... 3" male inlet w/46" wheels ............ 107 lbs. ........ $  597.40
5046-4 ..... 4" male inlet w/46" wheels ............ 115 lbs. ........ 575.90

Standard Profile 57" Wheel

5057-3 ..... 3" male inlet w/57" wheels ............ 116 lbs. ........ $  602.10
5057-4 ..... 4" male inlet w/57" wheels ............ 116 lbs. ........ 580.60

Big Gun cart Less Wheels and Options

5000-3 ..... 3" male inlet without wheels ............ 39 lbs. ........ $  455.10
5000-4 ..... 4" male inlet without wheels ............ 39 lbs. ........ 433.60
5000 ........ Optional Independent Bearing Kit .... 30 lbs. ........ 150.00NEW

See Parts Section for Parts

See Parts Section for Parts
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